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FR VETEMENT DE PROTECTION. NORTHWOOD3: BLOUSON CHAUD MACH POLYESTER OXFORD ENDUIT PU CARSON2: PARKA MACH POLYESTER OXFORD ENDUIT PU |nstructions d'emploi: Vétement de protection protégeant les utilisateurs des effets
mécaniques superficiels seulement contre les risques mineurs, sans danger de risques chimiques, électriques ou thermiques. Prévu pour un usage général. Limites d'utilisation: Ne pas utiliser hors de son domaine d'utilisation défini dans les instructions d'emploi ci-
dessus. Avant d'enfiler ce vétement, vérifier qu'il ne soit ni sale ni usé, cela entrainerait une baisse de son efficacité. Le porter fermé. Ce produit ne contient pas de substance connue comme étant cancérogene, ni toxique, ni susceptible de provoquer des allergies aux
personnes sensibles. YREPARATION: Les vétements EPI ne doivent pas subir de réparation en dehors des préconisations du fabricant et lorsqu'elles sont autorisées elles doivent étre effectuées par un organisme professionnel. Mettre cet article au rebut en cas de
détérioration et le remplacer par un article neuf. ¥ En fin de vie, ce vétement doit impérativement étre éliminé en respectant: les procédures internes de l'installation, la législation en vigueur et les contraintes liées a I'environnement.  Les conditions environnementales, comme
le froid, la chaleur, les produits chimiques, la lumiére du soleil, ou un mauvais usage, peuvent affecter de fagon significative les performances de la protection et la durée de vie de ce produit. ¥La durée de vie du vétement est fonction de son état général aprés utilisation
(usures, etc...). La durée de vie est donnée a titre indicatif, et dépend de la bonne utilisation du produit. Les facteurs suivants peuvent la faire varier fortement : Non-respect des instructions du fabricant pour le transport, le stockage et I'utilisation / Environnement de
travail « agressif » : atmosphére marine, chimique, températures extrémes, arétes coupantes ... / Usage particulierement intensif / Le dépassement du nombre maximum de cycles de lavage. Attention : certaines conditions extrémes peuvent réduire la durée de vie a
quelques jours. VY Environnement : L'élément de protection peut étre jeté aux ordures ménagéres. PART2: Le tableau suivant est un guide pour illustrer I'effet de la perméabilité a la vapeur d'eau sur la durée de port continu recommandée d'un article d'habillement &
différentes températures ambiantes. Durée de port continu maximale recommandée pour une combinaison compléte composée d'une veste et d'un pantalon sans doublure thermique. @@ Température de I'environnement de travail / @ sans limite de durée de port. /
Tableau valable pour des contraintes physiologiques moyennes (M = 150W/m2) homme standard, a 50 % d'humidité relative, vitesse d'air Va = 0,5m/s. Avec des ouvertures pour ventilation efficaces et/ou des périodes d'interruption, la durée de port peut étre prolongée. /
(*) Pour les vétements ayant une classe 1 en Ret (résistance évaporative), la durée du port doit étre limitée en fonction de la température de I'environnement de travail conformément au tableau ci-contre. / Class = classe. PART3: EN343 - Niveau de performance : A42
= X: indique que le produit n’a pas été testé. [nstructions stockage/nettoyage: Stocker au frais et au sec a I'abri du gel et de la lumiére dans leurs emballages d'origine. ¥ Température de lavage 30°C maximum. Traiter avec soin. Chlorage exclu. Ne pas repasser.
Ne pas traiter a la vapeur. Ne pas nettoyer a sec. Ne pas détacher avec solvant. Ne pas sécher en séche-linge a tambour rotatif. EN PROTECTIVE CLOTHING NORTHWOOD3: PU-COATED POLYESTER MACH WARM PADDED JACKET CARSON2: PU-COATED
OXFORD POLYESTER MACH PARKA Use instructions: Protection clothing protecting users against superficial mechanical effects only against minor risks, with no chemical, electrical or heat risks. Designed for general use. Usage limits: Do not use out of the scope of
use defined in the instructions above. Before donning this garment, check that it is not dirty or worn, as this would lead to a loss of its effectiveness. Wear it closed. This product contains no known carcinogenic or toxic substances, or substances which may cause allergies
in sensitive people. ¥ REPAIR: PPE clothing must not be repaired outside of the manufacturer's instructions and when authorized they must be performed by a professional organization. If the protective material is damaged dispose of the item of clothing. Stop using this
article upon signs of deterioration and replace it with a new article. V¥ After use, this garment must be disposed of respecting internal installation procedures, legislation in force and environmental constraints. Environmental conditions such as cold and heat, chemical products,
sunlight or incorrect use, may significantly affect the protective performances and lifespan of this product. ¥ The lifespan of the garment depends on its general conditions after use (wear, etc...). The shelf life is given as an indication, and depend of the good use of the
product. The following factors can cause it to vary greatly: Non compliance with the manufacturer's instructions for transport, storage and use / "Aggressive" work environment: marine atmosphere, chemicals, extreme temperatures, sharp edges... / Particularly intensive
use / The superior number of washing of cycle. Warning: certain extreme conditions can shorten the shelf life by a few days. ¥ Environment: The item of protection may be discarded with the household waste. PART2: The following Table is a guide to illustrate the effect
of water vapour permeability on the recommended continuous wearing time of a garment in different ambient temperatures. Recommended maximum continuous wearing time for a complete suit consisting of jacket and trousers without thermal lining. @ Temperature of
working environment / @ no limit for wearing time. / @ Table valid for medium physiological strain (M = 150 W/m2), standard-man, at 50 % relative humidity. and wind speed Va = 0,5 m/s. With effective ventilation openings and/or break periods the time for wearing can
be prolonged. / @ (*) For clothing having a class 1 in Ret (evaporative resistance), the wearing time must be limited according to the temperature of the environment of work in accordance with the table above. / Class = class. PART3: EN343 - Level of performance: A42
= X: indicates that the product has not been tested. Storage/Cleaning instructions: Store in a cool, dry place away from frost and light in their original packaging. ¥ Maximum temperature 30°C. Handle with care. Do not bleach. Do not Iron Do not steam. Do not dry
clean. Do not remove with a solvent. Do not dry in a tumble-dryer with a rotating drum.  ES INDUMENTARIA DE PROTECCION NORTHWOOD3: CAZADORA MACH DE POLIESTER IMPREGNADO PU CARSON: PARKA MACH DE POLIESTER OXFORD IMPREGNADO
PU Instrucciones de uso: Ropa de proteccién que protege a los usuarios de los efectos mecénicos superficiales solamente contra los riesgos menores, sin peligro de riesgos quimicos, eléctricos o térmicos. Previsto para un uso general. Limites de aplicacién: No
utilizar fuera del alcance de uso definido en las instrucciones de empleo precedentes. Antes de ponerse esta ropa, comprobar que no esté sucia ni usada, ya que eso conllevaria una disminucién de su eficacia. Usarla cerrada. Este producto no contiene ninguna sustancia
conocida como carcinogénica, ni téxica ni susceptible de provocar alergias a las personas sensibles. ¥REPARACIONES: La indumentaria EPI no debe ser reparada mas alla de las indicaciones del fabricante y cuando sean autorizadas deben ser realizadas por un
organismo profesional. Descartar este articulo en caso de deterioro y reemplazarlo por un articulo nuevo. YAl final de la vida util, esta ropa debe ser eliminada obligatoriamente respetando : los procedimientos internos de instalacion, la legislacion vigente y las limitaciones
relacionadas con el medio ambiente. Las condiciones ambientales, como el frio, el calor, los productos quimicos, la luz del sol o un mal uso pueden afectar significativamente el desempefio de la proteccion y la vida util de este producto. ¥ La duracion de la vida util de la
ropa es una funcion de su estado general después del uso (desgastes, etc...). La vida util se indica a titulo indicativo y depende del buen uso del producto. Los siguientes factores pueden hacerla variar mucho: No respetar las instrucciones del fabricante en cuanto al
transporte, almacenamiento y uso / Entorno de trabajo « agresivo »: atmésfera marina, quimica, temperaturas extremas, aristas filosas, etc. / uso demasiado intensivo/ Que se supere el nimero maximo de ciclos de lavado. Atencién: algunas condiciones extremas
pueden reducir la duracién a pocos dias. ¥ Medio ambiente: El elemento de proteccion se puede desechar en la basura doméstica. PART2: La siguiente tabla es una guia que ilustra el efecto de la permeabilidad al vapor de agua sobre la duracién de uso continuo
recomendada para una prenda de vestir a diferentes temperaturas ambientes. Duracién de uso continio maxima recomendada para un conjunto completo compuesto por una chaqueta y un pantalén sin forro. @) Temperatura del entorno de trabajo / @ Sin duracion
limite de uso / @ Tabla valida para esfuerzos fisiol6gicos medios (M = 150W/m?) hombre de complexién normal, a 50% de humedad relativa, velocidad del aire Va = 0,5m/s. Con aberturas eficaces para ventilacién y/o periodos de interrupcién. Puede prolongarse la
duracion de uso./ @ (*) Para las prendas de clase 1 en Ret (resistencia evaporativa) la duracion de uso deberé limitarse en funcién de la temperatura del entorno de trabajo conforme a la siguiente tabla. / Class = Clase. PART3: EN343 - Nivel de usos: A42 = X: indica
que el producto no ha sido probado Instrucciones de almacenamiento/limpieza: Almacenar en ambiente fresco y seco protegido del hielo y la luz en sus embalajes originales. ¥ Temperatura de lavado 30°C maximo. Tratar con cuidado. No clorar. No Planchar No
usar tratamiento con vapor. No limpiar en seco. No desmanchar con solventes. No se debe secar en secadora con tambor rotativo. PT VESTUARIO DE PROTECCAO NORTHWOOD3: BLUSAO MACH DE POLIESTER REVESTIDO POLIURETANO CARSON:
PARKA MACH DE POLIESTER OXFORD REVESTIDO PU Instrucées de uso: Vestuario de proteccéo protegendo os utilizadores dos efeitos mecanicos superficiais somente contra os riscos menores, sem perigo de riscos quimicos, eléctricos ou térmicos. Previsto para
um uso geral. Limitac&o de uso: N&o utilizar para além do ambito de utilizac&o definido nas instrucbes acima. Antes de vestir este vestuario, verificar que 0 mesmo néo esteja nem sujo nem usado, isso reduziria a sua eficacia. Trazé-lo fechado. Este produto néo
contém substancias conhecidas como sendo cancerigenas, toxicas ou passiveis de provocar alergias nas pessoas sensiveis. YREPARACAO: O vestuario EPI ndo deve ser sujeito a reperagdes para além das especificacdes do fabricante e, sempre que autorizadas,
deverdo ser realizadas por um organismo profissional. Colocar este artigo a sucata em caso de deterioracéo e substitui-lo por um artigo novo. ¥ No final da sua vida util, esta peca deve obrigatoriamente ser eliminada respeitando o seguinte: procedimentos internos da
instalacéo, a legislacdo em vigor e os constrangimentos associados ao ambiente. As condi¢gdes ambientais, tais como o frio, o calor, os produtos quimicos, a luz solar, ou uma utilizag&o indevida podem afetar significativamente os desempenhos da protecédo e a vida util
deste produto. ¥ O tempo de vida do vestuario depende do seu estado geral apds utilizagdo (uso, etc.). A vida util é facultada a titulo indicativo e depende da utilizagao correcta do produto. Os seguintes factores podem fortemente interferir na vida Gtil:  Incumprimento
das instrugdes do fabricante relativas ao transporte, armazenamento e utilizagdo / Ambiente de trabalho “agressivo™ atmosfera marina, quimica, temperaturas extremas, arestas de corte... / utilizagdo particularmente intensiva / Incumprimento do nimero maximo de
ciclos de lavagem. Cuidado: certas condigdes extremas podem reduzir a vida util a alguns dias. ¥ Meio ambiente: O elemento de protecg¢éo pode ser colocado no lixo doméstico. PART2: O quadro seguinte constitui um guia para ilustrar o efeito da permeabilidade ao
vapor de agua, durante o tempo de utilizagdo continua recomendado para um artigo de vestuario, a diferentes niveis de temperatura ambiente. Duracéo de utilizagdo continua méaxima recomendada para um conjunto completo constituido por casaco e calgas, sem
revestimento térmico. @ Temperatura no ambiente de trabalho / @ Sem limite de duragao de utilizagdo. / @ Quadro valido para limitagdes fisiolégicas médias (M = 150W/m2) homem standard, 50% de humidade relativa, velocidade do ar Va = 0,5m/s. Com aberturas
para ventilagdo eficazes e/ou periodos de interrupg&o, a duragdo de utilizagdo pode ser prolongada. / @ (*) Para o vestuario de classe 1 em Ret (resisténcia & evaporagéo), o tempo de utilizagio deve ser limitado em fungéo da temperatura do ambiente de trabalho em
conformidade com o quadro acima indicado. / Class = Classe. PART3: EN343 - Nivel de desempenho A42 = X: indica que o produto néo foi testado. Armazenamento/manutencdo e limpeza: Armazenar em local seco, ao abrigo de baixas temperaturas ventilado e ao
abrigo de luz em suas embalagens de origem. ¥ Temperatura de lavagem 30°C no maximo. Manipular com cuidado. Tratamento com cloro excluido. No Passar a ferro N&o tratar com vapor. N&o limpar a seco. N&o tirar nédoas com solvente. N&o convém utilizar
secadores de roupa com tambor rotativo. IT ABBIGLIAMENTO DI PROTEZIONE NORTHWOOD3: GIUBBOTTO MACH IN POLIESTERE SPALMATO PU CARSON: PARKA MACH IN POLIESTERE OXFORD RIVESTIMENTO PU Istruzioni d’'uso: Abbigliamento di
protezione che protegge I'individuo dagli effetti meccanici superficiali solamente contro i rischi minori, senza rischi chimici, elettrici o termici. Previsto per un uso generico. Restrizioni d’'uso: Non utilizzare al di fuori dell’'ambito di utilizzo definito nelle istruzioni di impiego
allegate in seguito. Prima di indossare tale capo, verificare che non sia né sporco né usato, cosa che comporterebbe una perdita d’efficacia. Indossarlo chiuso. Questo prodotto non contiene alcuna sostanza notoriamente cancerogena, tossica o suscettibile di provocare
allergie a persone sensibili. ¥RIPARAZIONE: i capi EPI non devono essere sottoposti ad alcuna riparazione al di fuori di quanto previsto dal produttore e quando tali riparazioni sono autorizzate, devono essere effettuate da un ente professionale. Metterlo in smaltimento
in caso di deterioramento e rimpiazzarlo con un articolo nuovo. ¥ In fin di vita, questo indumento deve essere assolutamente eliminato rispettando le procedure interne di installazione, la legislazione in vigore e le restrizioni legate all’ambiente. Le condizioni ambientali, come
il freddo, il calore, i prodotti chimici, la luce solare o l'uso improprio, possono influenzare in modo significativo le prestazioni di protezione e la durata di questo prodotto. ¥ O tempo de vida do vestuario depende do seu estado geral apds utilizacado (uso, etc.). La durata in
uso e solo indicativa, e dipende dal corretto utilizzo del prodotto. | seguenti fattori possono variare particolarmente: 1l mancato rispetto delle istruzioni d'uso del produttore per il trasporto, stoccaggio ed utilizzo/ Ambiente di lavoro "aggressivo™: atmosfera marina, chimica,
temperature estreme, spigoli taglienti... / Utilizzo particolarmente intenso / 1l superamento del numero massimo di cicli di lavaggio. Attenzione: alcune condizioni estreme possono ridurre la durata di vita di qualche giorno. ¥ Ambiente: L'elemento di protezione pud essere
inserito nei rifiuti domestici. PART2: La seguente tabella € una guida per illustrare I'effetto della permeabilita al vapore dell'acqua sulla durata di portata continua consigliata per un articolo di abbigliamento a diverse temperature ambienti. Durata della portata continua
massima consigliata per un completo composto da una giacca e da un paio di pantaloni senza fodera termica. @ Temperatura dell’Aambiente di lavoro / @ Senza limite di portata/ € Tabella valida per costrizioni fisiologiche medie (M = 150W/m2) Uomo standard, a 50
% d'umidita relativa, velocita d'aria Va = 0,5m/s. Con aperture per una ventilazione efficace e/o dei periodi d'interruzione, la durata della portata puo essere prolungata./ @ (*) Per gli indumenti della classe 1 in Ret (resistenza di evaporazione), la durata della portata deve
essere limitata in base alla temperatura dell'ambiente di lavoro, conformemente alla tabella qui sopra. / Class = Classe. PART3: EN343 - Livello di performance : A42 = X: indica che il prodotto non € stato testato. Istruzioni di stoccaggio/pulizia: Mantenere in ambiente
fresco e secco al riparo dal gelo e dalla luce nella propria confezione d’origine. ¥ Temperatura di lavaggio massima di 30°C. Trattare con cura. Cloro escluso. Non stirare Non trattare con vapore. Non pulire a secco. Non smacchiare con solvente. Non asciugare in
lavatrice a tamburo rotativo. NL BESCHERMENDE KLEDING NORTHWOOD3: JACK MACH VAN POLYESTER MET POLYURETHAAN-COATING CARSON: PARKA MACH VAN PU-GECOATE POLYESTER OXFORD Gebruiksaanwijzing: Beschermende kleding
die gebruikers alleen beschermd tegen oppervlakkige mechanische effecten met kleine risico's, zonder gevaar voor chemische, elektrische of thermische risico's. Bestemd voor algemeen gebruik. ~ Gebruiksbeperkingen: Niet gebruiken voor andere doeleinden dat
aangegeven in de onderstaande handleiding. Alvorens dit kledingstuk aan te trekken, controleren of het niet vuil of versleten is, omdat dit een vermindering van de doelmatigheid met zich meebrengt. Gesloten dragen. Dit product bevat geen stof die bekend staat als
kankerverwekkend, giftig of die allergieén veroorzaakt bij gevoelige personen. V¥REPARATIE: PBM-kleding mag alleen worden gerepareerd op de manier die door de fabrikant wordt aanbevolen en de reparaties moeten worden uitgevoerd door een professioneel organisme.
Gooi dit artikel weg als het beschadigd is en vervang het door een nieuw artikel. ¥ Aan het einde van de levensduur wordt dit kledingstuk verwijderd waarbij moet worden voldaan aan: de interne procedures van de installatie, de geldende wetgeving en de eisen met betrekking
tot het milieu. De omgevingsfactoren zoals koude, warmte, chemische producten, zonlicht of slecht gebruik, kunnen de beschermende eigenschappen en de levensduur van dit product aanzienlijk verminderen. ¥ De levensduur van het kledingstuk is afhankelijk van de staat
waarin dit zich bevindt na het gebruik (slijtage, enz.). De levensduur is slechts een indicatie en hangt af van het correcte gebruik van het product. Door de volgende factoren kan de levensduur sterk schommelen: Het niet respecteren van de instructies van de fabrikant
voor Het transport, de opslag en Het gebruik / Een 'agressieve’ werkomgeving: mariene of chemische omgeving, extreme temperaturen, scherpe randen ... / Bijzonder intensief gebruik / De overschrijding van het maximaal aantal wascyclussen. Let op: bepaalde extreme
omstandigheden kunnen de levensduur reduceren tot enkele dagen. ¥ Milieu: het beschermende onderdeel kan via het huisvuil afgevoerd worden. PART2: De onderstaande tabel is een gids ter illustratie van de weerslag van de doorlaatbaarheid aan waterdamp op de
aanbevolen ononderbroken dracht van een kledingstuk onder verschillende omgevingstemperaturen. Aanbevolen maximale ononderbroken dracht voor een volledig pak bestaande uit een jas en een broek zonder thermische voering. @ Temperatuur in de werkomgeving
| @ Zonder beperking van duurtijd van dracht/ @ Tabel geldig voor gemiddelde fysiologische belasting (M = 150W/m?), standaard persoon, bij 50 % relatieve vochtigheid, luchtsnelheid Va = 0,5 m/s. Met doeltreffende verluchtingsopeningen en/of onderbrekingen, kan de
duurtijd van dracht verlengd worden. / @ (*) Voor de kledingstukken met een Ret (verdampingsweerstand) klasse 1, dient de duurtijd van dracht beperkt te worden in functie van de temperatuur van de werkomgeving in overeenstemming met bovenstaande tabel. / Class =
Klasse. PART3: EN343 - Prestatieniveau : A42 = X geeft aan dat het product niet getestis. Instructies voor het opslaan/reinigen: Opslaan op een koele, droge plaats, vorstvrij en tegen licht beschermd en in de oorspronkelijke verpakking ¥ Wassen bij een temperatuur
van maximaal 30°C. Voorzichtig behandelen. Geen bleekwater gebruiken. Niet Strijken Niet met stoom behandelen. Niet laten stomen. Geen viekken verwijderen met een oplosmiddel. Niet drogen in een trommeldroger.  DE SCHUTZKLEIDUNG NORTHWOOD3:
MACH BLOUSON POLYESTER MIT PU-SCHUTZ CARSON: MACH PARKA AUS POLYESTER-OXFORD BESCHICHTET MIT PU Einsatzbereich: Schutzkleidung, die den Tréger bei oberflachlichen mechanischen Einwirkungen nur vor zweitrangigen Risiken ohne
chemische, elektrische oder thermische Gefahr schiitzt. Fur einen allgemeinen Gebrauch. Gebrauchseinschrédnkungen: Nicht auferhalb des in der unten aufgefiihrten Anleitung angegebenen Anwendungsbereichs verwenden. Uberzeugen Sie sich vor dem Anziehen
dieses Kleidungsstiickes, dass es weder dreckig, noch benutzt ist, da dies seine Schutzwirkung beeintrachtigt. Tragen Sie es geschlossen. Dieses Produkt enthalt weder uns bekannte krebsverursachende noch toxische Substanzen, noch Substanzen, die bei empfindlichen
Personen Allergien hervorrufen konnten. ¥ REPARATUR: PSA-Schutzkleidung darf nur in Ubereinstimmung mit den Empfehlungen des Hersteller repariert werden und dies nur von einer professionell qualifizierten Stelle. Bei Beschadigung diesen Artikel entsorgen und
durch einen neuen Artikel ersetzen. ¥ Am Ende des Lebenszyklus muss dieses Kleidungsstiick unter Beachtung der internen Prozesse der Produktionseinrichtung, der geltenden Gesetzgebung und der Umweltauflagen entsorgt werden. Die Umweltbedingungen, wie bspw.
Kalte, Hitze, Chemikalien, Sonnenlicht oder ein falscher Einsatz konnen die Schutzleistungen und die Lebensdauer dieses Produkts wesentlich beeintrachtigen. V¥ Die Lebensdauer des Kleidungsstiicks hangt von seinem Gesamtzustand nach dem Tragen ab (also von
Verschlei3, etc.). Bei der Angabe zur Lebensdauer handelt es sich einzig um einen Richtwert. Sie ist abhéngig von der ordnungsgemaen Verwendung des Produkts. Die folgenden Faktoren kdnnen zu starken Schwankungen dieses Wertes filhren: Nicht eingehaltene
Anweisungen des Herstellers hinsichtlich transport, Aufbewahrung und Verwendung / ,Aggressives” Arbeitsumfeld: maritimes oder chemisches Umfeld, sehr hohe Temperaturen, scharfe Kanten... / Besonders intensive Nutzung / Die Uberschreitung der maximalen Anzahl
an Reinigungszyklen. Achtung: bestimmte Extrembedingungen kénnen die Lebensdauer auf nur einige Tage reduzieren. V¥Umwelt: Der Schutzartikel kann in den Haushaltsmull gegeben werden.  PART2: Die folgende Ubersichtstabelle zeigt die Wirkung der
Wasserdampfdurchléssigkeit im Verhaltnis zur empfohlenen kontinuierlichen Tragedauer eines Kleidungsstiicks bei verschiedenen Umgebungstemperaturen. Empfohlene maximale kontinuierliche Tragedauer fiir einen kompletten Schutzanzug bestehend aus einer Jacke
und einer Hose ohne Warmefutter. €) ARBEITSUMGEBUNGS-TEMPERATUR /@ ohne Tragedauerbegrenzung / @ Ubersichtstabelle giiltig fiir mittlere physiologische Belastungen (M = 150W/m2), Standardmensch, mit 50% relativer Feuchte, Luftgeschwindigkeit Va =
0,5m/s. Mit wirksamen Beltftungsoffnungen bzw. Pausen ist die Tragedauer verlangerbar. / (*) Fur Kleidung mit Ret-Werten (Atmungsaktivitat) der Klasse 1 ist die Tragezeit der Kleidung je nach Temperatur des Arbeitsumfeldes nach dem untenstehenden Schema zu
begrenzen. / Class = Klasse. PART3: EN343 - Leistungsanforderungen : A42 = X : zeigt an, dass das Produkt dem Test nicht unterzogen wurde Reinigungs/Aufbewahrungsanweisungen: Kiihl und trocken sowie vor Frost- und Sonneneinwirkung geschutzt in der
Originalverpackung lagern. ¥ Waschtemperatur maximal 30°C. Sorgféltige Behandlung. Chlorbleichen nicht méglich. Nicht Bugeln Dampfbehandlungen sind untersagt. Keine Trockenreinigung. Nicht mit Losungsmitteln reinigen. Nicht im Wéaschetrockner mit
Drehtrommel trocknen. PL ODZIEZ OCHRONNA NORTHWOOD3: WIATROWKA MACH Z POLIESTRU POWLEKANEGO PU CARSON: KURTKA MACH Z POLIESTRU OXFORD POWLEKANEGO PU Zastosowanie: Odziez ochronna, ochraniajgca uzytkownikéw
przed skutkami dziatania zewnetrznych czynnikéw mechanicznych tj. przed mniejszymi czynnikami ryzyka bez zagrozen czynnikami chemicznymi, elektrycznymi lub termicznymi. Przewidziana do uzytku ogélnego. Ograniczenia w uzytkowaniu: Nie uzywa¢ w innym
obszarze zastosowania niz okreslono w powyzszej instrukcji obstugi. Przed zatozeniem nalezy sprawdzi¢, czy odziez nie jest brudna lub zuzyta, gdyz to pociggnie za sobg obnizenie jej skutecznosci. Nosi¢ jg zapigta. Ten produkt nie zawiera zadnych substancji uznanych
za rakotworcze, toksyczne lub moggce powodowac alergie u oséb wrazliwych. ¥NAPRAWA: odziez SOl nie moze by¢ naprawiana w inny sposéb niz zaleca producent oraz, jesli naprawa jest dozwolona, moze jg przeprowadzi¢ wytgcznie specjalistyczna firma. W razie
zniszczenia nalezy umiesci¢ ten produkt w odpadach i zastgpi¢ go nowym. V¥ Jezeli odziez nie nadaje si¢ juz do uzytku, powinna by¢ eliminowana zgodnie z: procedurami wewnetrznymi zaktadu, obowigzujgcymi przepisami i ograniczeniami zwigzanymi ze $rodowiskiem.
Warunki srodowiskowe takie jak zimno, gorgco, chemikalia, $wiatto stoneczne lub nieprawidtowe uzycie mogg znaczaco wptywaé¢ na skuteczno$¢ ochrony i okresie zywotnosci tego produktu. ¥ Zywotno$¢ odziezy jest zalezna od jej stanu ogoéinego po uzytkowaniu (zniszczenia,
itp...). Trwato$¢ podano przyktadowo, a zalezy ona od wiasciwego uzywania produktu. Nastepujgce czynniki moga silnie na nig wptywac: Nieprzestrzeganie instrukcji producenta w zakresie transportu, przechowywania oraz uzytkowania / ,Agresywne” srodowisko pracy:
$rodowisko morskie, chemiczne, ekstremalne temperatury, tngce krawedzie... / Wyjatkowo intensywne uzytkowanie / Przekroczenie maksymalne;j liczby cykléw mycia. Uwaga: w niektérych ekstremalnych warunkach trwato$é produktu moze zosta¢ skrécona do kilku dni.
V¥ Srodowisko: Element ochronny moze zosta¢ wyrzucony do odpadéw domowych.  PART2: Ponizsza tabela zawiera informacje dotyczgce wptywu przepuszczalnoéci pary wodnej na zalecany czas ciggtego stosowania artykutu odziezowego w réznych temperaturach
otoczenia. Zalecany maksymalny czas stosowania kompletnego kombinezonu sktadajgcego sig z kurtki i spodni bez ocieplenia. @ Temperatura w $rodowisku pracy / bez ograniczenia czasu stosowania. / @ Tabela ma zastosowanie w przypadku przecigtnych
uwarunkowan fizjologicznych (M = 150W/m?) standardowy cztowiek, przy 50 % wilgotnosci wzglednej, predkosé powietrza Va = 0,5m/s. Dziatajgce otwory wentylacyjne i/lub stosowanie przerw sprzyjajg wydtuzeniu czasu stosowania odziezy. / (*) Odziez klasy 1 w
zakresie Ret (oddychalnosci), czas stosowania odziezy powinien by¢ ograniczony w zaleznosci od temperatury w srodowisku pracy zgodnie z zamieszczong obok tabelg. / Class = Klasa. PART3: EN343 - Poziom odpornosci: A42 = X: wskazuje, ze produkt nie zostat
przetestowany Przechowywanie/czyszczenie: Produkty nalezy przechowywac¢ w oryginainych opakowaniach, w chtodnym i suchym miejscu oraz chroni¢ przed dziataniem mrozu i swiatta. ¥ Temperatura prania maksymalnie 30°C. Traktowac delikatnie. Nie chlorowac.
Nie Prasowa¢ nie stosowaé pary. Nie czy$ci¢ na sucho. Nie odplamiaé przy pomocy rozpuszczalnikéw. nie suszyé w suszarce z obrotowym bebnem. €S8 OCHRANNE ODEVY NORTHWOOD3: BUNDA MACH, POLYESTER S POVLAKEM PU CARSON: ZATEPLENA
BUNDA MACH, POLYESTER OXFORD S POVLAKEM PU Navod k pouziti: Ochranné odévy fady uZivatele chrani pouze proti mensim rizikim povrchovych mechanickych G¢inku, jsou bezpeéné pro rizika chemického, elektrického &i tepelného ohrozeni. Uréené pro obecné
pouZiti. Meze pouziti: Tento odév nepouZzivejte k jinym ucelim nez tém, které jsou uvedeny v ndvodu k pouZiti vySe. Pred tim, nez si tento odév oblecete, zkontrolujte, zda neni $pinavy ¢i obnoSeny, to by vedlo ke sniZeni jeho uginnosti. Noste ho zapnuty. Tento vyrobek
neobsahuje zadné znamé karcinogeny, jedovaté latky ani latky vyvolavajici alergie u citlivych osob. ¥ OPRAVY: Ochranné odévy nesmi byt opravovany kromé pfipadu doporuéenych vyrobcem. Pokud jsou povoleny, musi byt provadény profesionalni organizaci. V pfipadé,
Ze je vyrobek opotfeben, zlikvidujte jej a vyménte za novy. ¥ Na konci Zivotnosti musi byt tento odév povinné zlikvidovan pfi sou¢asném dodrzovani internich postupl zafizeni, platné legislativy a omezeni, vazanych na Zivotni prostfedi. Podminky prostfedi, jako napfiklad
chlad, teplo, chemikalie, slune¢ni svétlo nebo nespravné pouzivani mohou vyznamnym zpisobem ovlivnit ochranné funkce a Zivotnost tohoto vyrobku. ¥ Zivotnost odévu zavisi na jeho v8eobecném stavu po pouziti (opotfebeni atd...). Udavana Zivotnost ma orientacni
charakter a zavisi na spravném zachéazeni s produktem. Silny vliv na dobu Zivotnosti maji nasledujici faktory: nedodrzovani pokynd ohledné pfepravy, skladovani a pouzivani; / vlivy ,agresivniho® pracovniho prostfedi: mofské ovzdusi, vyskyt chemickych latek, extrémni
teploty, pfekazky s ostrymi hranami atd.; / obzvlasté intenzivni pouzivani; / Prekro¢eni maximalniho povoleného poctu prani. Upozornéni: Za urcitych extrémnich podminek maze dojit ke zkraceni Zivotnosti na nékolik dni. ¥ Zivotni prostiedi: Ochranny prvek Ize vyhodit
do domovniho odpadu. PART2: Nasledujici tabulka pfedstavuje pravodce pro ilustraci G€inku propustnosti vodni pary na doporu¢enou dobu nepfetrzitého noSeni odévniho vyrobku pfi riznych teplotach okoli. Maximalni doporu¢ena doba noseni pro Uplnou kombinézu
slozenou z vesty a kalhot bez tepelné pod$ivky. @ Teplota pracovniho prostredi / @ bez omezeni doby noseni. / Tabulka je platna pro prumérna fyziologicka omezeni (M = 150 W/m?) standardniho ¢lovéka pfi relativni vihkosti 50 %, rychlosti vzduchu Va = 0,5 m/s.
PFi pouziti Géinnych vétracich otvort a/nebo pfi pferusovaném noseni muze byt doba noseni prodiouzena./ @ (*) Pro odévy majici v Ret (prodySnost latky pro paru) tfidu 1 musi byt doba noSeni omezena podle teploty pracovniho prostfedi podle pfilozené tabulky. / Class
=Trida. PART3: EN343 - Kvalitativni tfida: A42 = X: Udava, Ze produkt nebyl testovan Pokyny pro skladovani/Cisténi: Skladujte v chladu, suchu, chranéné pfed mrazem a svétlem v jejich pavodnim obalu. ¥ Maximalni teplota prani 30°C.  Setrné prani. Chlorovani
vylougeno. NeZehlete Neosetfujte za pouziti pary. Neprovadéjte chemické Gisténi. Skvrny neodstrariujte pomoci rozpoustédel. Nesuste v susidce s rotaénim bubnem.  SK PRACOVNE OBLECENIE NORTHWOOD3: BUNDA MACH Z POLYESTERU POVRSTVENEHO
PU CARSON: PARKA MACH Z POLYESTERU OXFORD POVRSTVENEHO PU Névod na pouzitie: Ochranné odevy, ktoré chrania uzivatelov pristrojov na povrchové mechanické Upravy iba pred malymi rizikami, nie pred chemickymi, elektrickymi a tepelnymi rizikami.
Su preduréené na vSeobecné pouzitie. Obmedzenia pri pouzivani: Vyrobok nepouzivajte mimo oblasti pouzivania definovanej vy$Sie v navode na pouzivanie. Skor ako si odev obleciete, skontrolujte, ¢i nie je znecisteny alebo opotrebovany, mohlo by to zniZit jeho
ucginnost. Noste ho zapnuté. Tento vyrobok neobsahuje latky, ktoré sa povazuju za karcinogénne, toxické, ani také, ktoré by mohli spdsobit alergie citlivym osobam. ¥ OPRAVA: Odevy, ktoré sluzia ako OOPP, sa nesmu opravovat mimo rozsahu povoleného vyrobcom, a
v pripade, Ze su opravy povolené, musi ich vykonat Specialista. V pripade poskodenia vyrobok zlikvidujte a vymerite ho za novy. ¥ Na konci Zivotnosti sa musi tento odev bezpodmienecne zlikvidovat, pricom sa musia dodrzat: interné postupy zariadenia, platna legislativa
a obmedzenia tykajlce sa Zivotného prostredia. Environmentalne podmienky, ako napriklad chlad, teplo, chemické vyrobky, sinecné Ziarenie alebo nespravne pouzivanie, moZu do zna¢nej miery ovplyvnit G¢innost ochrannej pomécky a Zivotnost tohto vyrobku. V¥ Zivotnost
odevu zavisi od jeho vSeobecného stavu po pouZiti (opotrebovanie, atd.). Zivotnost je uvedena len informativne a zavisi od spravneho pouzivania vyrobku. Zivotnost by mohli vyraznou mierou ovplyvnit nasledujuce faktory: nedodrZanie pokynov vyrobcu tykajucich sa
prepravy, skladovania a pouZivania; / ,nepriaznivé“ pracovné prostredie: morské prostredie, chemické prostredie, extrémne teploty, ostré hrany ...; / nadmerne intenzivne pouzivania; / Prekro€enie maximalneho poctu cyklov prania. Upozornenie: Niektoré extrémne
podmienky mézu zniZit' Zivotnost vyrobku o niekolko dni. ¥ Zivotné prostredie: Ochranny odev sa méze likvidovat spolu s domovym odpadom. PART2: V nasledujicej tabulke je uvedeny ucginok priepustnosti vodnej pary po¢as odporic¢anej doby nepretrzitého pouzivania
pre jednotlivé odevy pri jednotlivych teplotach prostredia. Maximalna doba nepretrzitého pouzivania celej kombinézy zloZenej z kabata a nohavic bez tepelnej podsivky. Teplota pracovného prostredia / @ bez obmedzenia doby pouzivania./ @ Tato tabulka plati pre
priemerné fyziologické obmedzenia (M = 150 W/m?) beZného ¢loveka pri relativne vihkosti 50 % a rychlosti vzduchu Va = 0,5 m/s. Vdaka efektivnym vetracim otvorom a/alebo prestavkam je moZné predizit dobu pouZivania. / @ (*) Pri odevoch, ktoré patria do triedy 1
pokial ide o zadrziavanie (odolnost pri vyparovani), je potrebné obmedzit dobu pouzivania v zavislosti od teploty pracovného prostredia v sulade s tabulkou oproti. / Class = Trieda. = PART3: EN343 - Uroven ucinnosti: A42 = X: oznacuje, ze vyrobok nebol testovany
Uskladiiovanial/Cistenia: Skladujte ich na suchom mieste. Chranené pred mrazom a svetlom a v pévodnom obale. ¥ Maximalna teplota pri prani 30°C. S vyrobkom zaobchadzajte opatrne. Chlérovanie je zakazané. Vyrobok sa nesmie Nenaparovat. Nesmie sa
chemicky &istit. Skvrny neodstrafiovat riedidlami. Nesusit v bubnovej otacacej susicke bielizne HU VEDORUHAZAT NORTHWOOD3: MACH PU BEVONATU POLIESZTER DZSEKI CARSON: MACH PU BEVONATU OXFORD POLIESZTER KABAT Hasznélati
Utmutaté: Védéruhazat, amely a fellileti mechanikai hatasok, és kizarolag kis kockazatok ellen nyujt védelmet hasznaléjanak, amennyiben vegyi, elektromos és termikus kockazat nem all fenn. Altalanos hasznalatra ajanlott. Haszndlati korlatok: Ne haszndlja az eszkdzt
a fenti hasznalati utasitasban meghatarozott felhasznalasi teriileteken kiviili célra. A ruhazat felvétele el6tt ellendrizni kell, hogy ne legyen sem piszkos, sem hasznalt, mert a ruhazat hatékonysagat csokkentheti. Zartan kell viselni. A termék nem tartalmaz rakkelté hirében
allo, sem mérgezd vagy olyan anyagot, amely érzékeny személyeknél allergiat valthat ki. ¥ JAVITAS: Az EVE ruhazat nem javithaté a gyarté ajanlasai nélkil, jovahagyas mellett szakmai szervezet feluigyeletével. Dobja ki, ha a ruhazat elhasznalédott és Ujjal helyettesitse,
amennyiben szilkséges. VA ruhazatot elhasznaldédas utan feltétlenlil meg kell semmisiteni betartva a belsé eljarasokat, az érvényben I€vé jogszabalyozast és a kdrnyezeti korlatozasokat. A kdrnyezeti feltételek, mint a hideg, a meleg, a vegyszerek, a napfény vagy a nem
rendeltetésszer(l hasznalat jelentésen ronthatjak a védelmi teljesitményeket, illetve csokkenthetik a termék élettartamat. ¥ A ruhazat élettartama a hasznalatot kdvet6 altalanos allapottdl fligg (elhasznalédas, stb). Az élettartam jelzésértékd, és a termék helyes hasznalatatdl
figg. Az alabbi tényezdk erésen befolyasolhatjak: a gyartéi utasitasok be nem tartadsa a szallitas, a tarolas és a haszndlat esetén / « Agressziv» munkakornyezet: tengeri, vegyi kdrnyezet, extrém hémeérsékletek, vagod szélek, stb. /  Kuldndsen intenziv hasznalat/ A
mosasi ciklusok maximum szamanak tullépése. Figyelem: bizonyos extrém kérilmények néhany napra csokkenthetik az élettartamot. ¥ Kdrnyezet : a védéruhazat haztartasi szemétbe dobhaté. PART2: Az alabbi tablazat segitséget nyuijt a ruhazati cikk vizhatlansaganak
bemutatasara a vizg6zzel szemben ajanlott, folyamatos viselési id6 és kildnb6zé kornyezeti hémérsekletek mellett.  Ajanlott maximum folyamatos viselési id6 komplett egyUttes esetén, mely kabatbdl és hétarto bélés nélkili nadragbal all. @ Munkakornyezet hdmérséklete
| @ viselési korlat nélkul. / @ Ervényes tablazat kdzepes fizioldgiai &llapothoz (M = 150W/m?) atlagos ember, 50%-0s relativ nedvességtartalom, légmozgas Va = 0,5m/s. Hatékonyan szell6z6 nyilasokkal és/vagy megszakitasokkal a viselési id6 meghosszabithaté. / @
(*) Az 1. osztalyd ruhazatok viselési idejét parolgasi ellenallas (Ret) szempontjabdl a munkakornyezet h6mérséklete szabalyozza a tablazatnak megfeleéen. / Class = Osztaly. PART3: EN343 - Teljesitmény szint : A42 = X: azt jeldli, hogy a terméket nem tesztelték
Tarolas/Tisztitas: Tarolas szaraz, hiivos, jol szell6z6, fénytdl és fagytol védett helyen, eredeti csomagolasban. ¥ Mosas maximum 30°C-on. Kiméld kezelés. Klorozas tilos. Vasalni tilos G6zolni tilos. Tilos a szaraz tisztitas. Olddszeres folteltavoltias tilos. Forgédobozos
szaritoban nem szérithaté. RO HAINE DE PROTECTIE NORTHWOOD3: VESTA MACH POLIESTER CU MEMBRANA PU CARSON: PARKA MACH POLIESTER OXFORD CU MEMBRANA PU Instructiuni de utilizare: Haina de protectie - protejeaza utilizatorii numai
impotriva riscurilor minore create de efectele mecanice superficiale, excluzand riscurile chimice, electrice sau termice. Prevazuta pentru o utilizare generald. Limite de utilizare: A nu se utiliza in afara domeniului de utilizare definit in instructiunile de utilizare de mai sus.
Inainte da a imbréca aceasta haina, verificati ca un e nici murdara nici folosita - aceasta ar putea antrena o scadere a eficientei sale, A se purta inchisd. Produsul nu contine substante cunoscute ca fiind carcinogene, nici substante toxice, sau care pot produce reactii
alergice la persoanele sensibile. ¥ REPARATIE: Imbracamintea EPI trebuie sa fie reparatd numai in conformitate cu recomandarile producatorului, iar atunci cand reparatia este autorizata, aceasta trebuie efectuatd numai de catre o organizatie profesionald. Se va scoate
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din uz In caz de deteriorare si va fi inlocuit cu un articol nou. ¥ La sfarsitul ciclului de viatd, acest articol de imbracaminte trebuie eliminat neaparat respectand: procedurile interne de instalare, legislatia in vigoare si constrangerile legate de mediu. Conditiile de mediu precum
frigul, caldura, chimicalele, razele soarelui sau utilizarea necorespunzatoare, pot strica semnificativ performantele protective, respectiv pot scadea ciclul de viata al produsului. ¥ Durata de viata a articolului de imbracaminte depinde de starea sa generala dupa utilizare (uzuri
etc. ...). Durata de viata este datd doar pentru informare si depinde de utilizarea corecta a produsului. Urmatorii factori pot determina schimbari semnificative ale duratei de viatad: Nerespectarea instructiunilor producatorului cu privire la transport, depozitare si utilizare /
Mediu de lucru «agresiv»: atmosfera marina, chimica, temperaturi extreme, margini ascutite... / utilizare extrem de intensa / Depasirea numarului maxim de cicluri de spalare. Atentie: anumite conditii extreme poate reduce durata de viatd pana la cateva zile. ¥Mediu
inconjurator: elementul de protectie poate fi aruncat la gunoiul menajer. PART2: Tabelul urmator este un ghid pentru ilustrarea efectului permeabilitatii la vaporii de apa pe durata de purtare continuad recomandata a unui articol de imbracaminte la diferite temperaturi
ambientale. Durata de purtare continua maxima recomandata pentru un combinezon complet compus dintr-o haina si un pantalon fara dublura termica. Temperatura mediului de lucru / @ f&ra limita a duratei de purtare. / @ Tabel valabil pentru constrangeri fiziologice
medii (M = 150W/m?) om standard, la umiditate relativd de 50 %, viteza aerului Va = 0,5m/s. Cu deschideri eficiente pentru aerisire si/sau perioade de intrerupere, durata de purtare poate fi prelungitd. / @ (*) Pentru imbricamintea care are o clas& 1 in Ret (rezistent&
evaporativd), durata de purtare trebuie sa fie limitata in functie de temperatura mediului de lucru, conform tabelului alaturat. / Class = Clasa. PART3: EN343 - Nivel de performanta : A42 = X: indica faptul ca produsul nu a fost testat Instructiuni de stocare/curatare: A se
pastra in ambalajul de origine, la loc uscat si rece, departe de orice sursa de lumina si inghet. ¥ Temperatura de spalare 30°C maxim. A se trata cu grijd. A nu se albi cu clor. A nu se célca cu fierul de calcat A nu se célca cu abur. A nu se curata chimic. A nu se folosi
solventi. A nu se usca in uscator de rufe cu tambur rotativ. ~ EL ENAYMATA MPOZTAZIAZ NORTHWOOD3: MMAQOYZA MACH MOAYEZTEPAZ EMIXPIZH PU (NMOAYOYPAIOANH) CARSON: MAPKA MACH MOAYEZTEPAXZ OXFORD ME ENIXPIZH MOAYOYPAIOANHZ
0dnyieg xpiong: ‘Evoupa TTpooTaciag TNg TTouU TTPOOTATEUEI TOUG XPAOTEG ATTO UNXAVIKEG, ETTIPAVEIAKEG ETTIOPATEIG KAl HOVO OTTO EAGOOOVEG KIVOUVOUG, Kal O€ aTTouaia XNUIKWY, NAEKTPIKWY r) BEpUIKWVY KIVOUVwY. [poopideTal yia yevikr xprion. Meplopiopoi xpiong: Na
unv XpnoipoTtroigital TTépa atrd 1o TEdIO XProNG TTou opideTal OTIG TTapaTTdvw odnyieg. Tpiv @opéoeTe To Evdupa auTod, BeRaiwBeite 6T dev gival BPWHIKO Kal 0TI SeV EXEI XPNOIMOTIOINBEI yiaTi KATI TETOIO Ba €iXe WG ATTOTEAETUA PEIWON TNG ATTOTEAEGUATIKOTNTAG Tou. DopiéTal
KAEI0T6.  To TIpoidv auTd dev TTEPIEXEI KAYIO OUTTa YVWOTA WG KapKIvoydvo, TogIkr, i Tavwg aAepyioydvo yia euaiodnta dtopa. YEMIAIOPOQXH: Ta polxa M.A.M. dev TTpéTel va uioTavTal ETISIOPOWOEIG EKTOG TWV TTPOBAETTOUEVWVY ATTO TOV KATOOKEUAOTH Kal EpOCOV
QUTEG EiVal EYKEKPIMPEVEG, TTIPETTEI VA EKTEAOUVTAI OTTO évav €TTAYYEAPATIKO opyavioud. Xe TepimTwon @Bopdg, BAATE auTO TO €i00G POUXICHOU KATA PEPOG KAl AVTIKATACTACTE TO OTTé €va KaivoUupylo €idog pouxiopoU. Y MeTd Tnv TEAIKR) Xprion, To poUxo autd TIPETTEl va
KOTAOTPEPETAI CUPPWVA PE TIG ECWTEPIKEG DIABIKAOIEG EYKATAOTAONG, TNV IGXUOUCA VOPOBEDia Kal TOUG TTEPIOPITUOUG a€ oXéan We To TTEPIBAAAoV.  Or TTEPIBAANOVTIKEG TUVBNKEG, OTTWG TO KPUO, N {£0TN, Ta XNMIKA TTPOIGVTA, TO WG Tou AAIOU, A pIa Kakr Xprion, HTTopouv va
ETTNPEACOUV ONUAVTIKA TIG €TTIOO0EIG TTIPOCTACIAG Kal T SIdpKeia {whG autol Tou TTpoidviog. ¥ O xpovog {wig Tou pouxou £EapTATal ATTO TN YEVIKH TOU KATAoTaon PETA TN Xprion ( @BopEg, KATT...). H didpkeia {wng diveTal evOEIKTIKA, Kal EEapTATal aTTé TNV KAAR Xprion Tou
mpoidvtog.  O1 KATWB! TTapdyovTeg UTTOPEi va KupaivovTal EUpéwg:  Mn ot THPNGN Twv 08NYIWY TOU KATAOKEUAOTH O€ O,TI apopd Tn PETAPOPJ, TNV atToBrikeuon kail Tn xprion /  «AvTioo» TrepIBaAlov epyaociag: OaAdaala, Xxnuikf, aTHOoPaIpa, OKPaieg BEpUOKPATiES,
KOPTEPES aKPEG .../ Idiaitepa evTaTikh xprion /  H utrépBaon Tou péyioTou apiBuol Twv KUKAwvY TTAucipatog. Mpoooxr: Opiopéveg akpaieg ouvORKeG HTTOPOUV va PEIWOOUV Tn didpkela {wig o€ pepIkEG NUEPeG. Y TMepIBGAAOY : To TTIPOCTATEUTIKO UTTOPE Va TIETOXTEI OTOV
Kado oIKIoKWwY atroppippdTwy.  PART2: O mapakdrtw Mivakag gival évag 0dnyodg Trou egnyei Tnv €mmidpacn Tng diatrepaTdTNTAG ToU UdPATUOU OTN SIGPKEIO GUVEXOUG POPEPATOG TTOU CUVIOTATAI yia £va évOupa o€ OIOPOPETIKEG Bepuokpaaicg TepIBAAAovToG.  MéEyioTn didpkeia
OuUVEXOUG POPEPATOG CUVICTWHEVN YIa OAOKANPN @OPUA TTOU aTTOTEAEITAl OTTO OOKAKI KAl TTAVTEAGVI XWPiG BEPUIKA ECWTEPIKN €TTEVOUON. Oeppokpacia TepiBGANovTog epyaciag / @ xwpig dpio xpdvou opéparog. / @ O mivakag IoxUel yia TIG HEOEG PUOIOAOYIKEG TATEIG
(M = 150W/m?) yia TuTTiké Gvdpa, o€ OXETIKA uypaaia 50 %, Tax(nTa avéuou Va = 0,5m/s. Mg Ta oTTOTEAECHOTIKE avoiypaTa agpiopol kai/fj Tig TrepidBoug BIaKOTMG, N SIApKeI Tou gopéuatog uTropei va emunkuvlel. / @ (*) MNa Ta pouxa Tou éxouv KAdon 1 Ret (Ret =
résistance évaporative, avtiotaon otnv €ATUION), 0 XPOVOG POPEPATOG TIPETTEI VA TTEPIOPIfETAI AVAAOYa e TN Beppokpaaia Tou TrepIBAAAOVTOG epyaaiag, cUpewva e Tov TTapakeipevo Tivaka. / Class = Katnyopia. PART3: EN343 - Emiredo amédoong : A42 = X: utrodeIkvUEl
611 70 TTPOIGV Bev £xel eAeyxBei  OBnyieg amoBiikeuong/KaBapiopoy: ATTOBNKEETE T YAVTIO O€ 5pOC0EPO GNEIO, TIPOCTATEUHEVO ATTO TOV TIAYETO KAl TO YW, OTNV apXIKI| Toug ouokeuaaia. ¥ MéyiaTn 6eppokpacia TAUong 30°C.  TTpOCOXN OTO XEIPIOUO.  ATrayopeUeTal n
XAwpivn. Na pnv o1depwveTal  pn o1depwvete o atpd.  Oxi oTeyvo kaBdpiopa.  Mn Bydlete Toug Aekédeg pe SIOAUTIKG. Na pnv OTEYVWOEl O OTEYVWTAPIA HOAAIWY HE TTEPIOTPEPOPEVO TUPTIAVO. HR ZASTITNA ODJECA NORTHWOOD3: KRATKA JAKNA MACH,
POLIESTER S PU PREMAZOM CARSON: ZIMSKA JAKNA MACH, POLIESTER OXFORD S PU PREMAZOM Upute za upotrebu: Zastitna odjec¢a iz stiti korisnike od povrsinskih mehanickih utjecaja, ali samo protiv manjih rizika, bez rizika kemijskih, elektri¢nih ili termickih
opasnosti. Predvideno za op¢u upotrebu. Ograni¢enja kod koriStenja: Ne upotrebljavati je izvan podruéja uporabe definiranog u prethodno navedenim uputama za uporabu. Nakon odijevanja odjece, provjerite nije li prljava, oste¢ena, ili pohabana, jer takva ima smanjenu
djelotvornost. Odjecu nositi zakop&anu. Ovaj proizvod ne sadrzi nijednu tvar za koju se zna da je kancerogena, toksi¢na ili tvar koja vjerojatno moze izazvati alergije kod osjetljivih osoba. ¥POPRAVAK: Odje¢a za osobnu zastitu se mora popravljati iskljucivo kod stru¢nih
i ovlastenih tvrtki za takve popravke. Ako se proizvod unisti, baciti ga u otpad i zamijeniti novim. ¥ Po istjeku roka upotrebe, ovu odjecu trebate obavezno baciti postujuci: propisane postupke upotrebe i zakonodavstvo vezano za zastitu okolisa. Okoli$ni uvjeti, kao Sto je
hladno¢a, toplina, kemijski proizvodi, sun¢eva svijetlost ili pogre$na uporaba mogu znacajno utjecati na performanse zastite i vijek trajanja ovog proizvoda. V¥ Zivotni vijek odjece ovisi 0 njenoj upotrebi i opéem stanju nakon svake upotrebe (istroSenost, itd...). Vijek trajanja
naveden je samo kao okvirna vrijednost i ovisi o dobroj uporabi proizvoda. Na vijek trajanja mogu znatno utjecati sljedec¢i faktori: nepostivanje uputa proizvodaca sto se tiCe transporta, skladistenja i koriStenja / "agresivna" radna okolina: morska, kemijska atmosfera,
ekstremne temperature, ostri bridovi ... / posebno intenzivno kori$tenje / Prekoracenje maksimalnog broja ciklusa pranja. Pozor: neki ekstremni uvjeti mogu smanijiti vijek trajanja na nekoliko dana. ¥ Okoli§ : Ovi titnike mogu se baciti u otpad zajedno sa otpacima iz
kuéanstva. PART2: Ova tabela sluzi kao ilustracijski vodi¢ o u¢inku nepropusnosti na vodenu paru i na trajanje tijekom stalnog nosenja odjece prema vrsti odjece i razliCitim temperaturnim razlikama. Preporuceno trajanje besprekidnog nosenja odjece - komplet kombinezon,
jakna i hlage bez termi¢ke podstave. @ Temperatura radnog okruzenja / @ bez ograni¢enja trajanja noSenja/ @ VaZzeca tabela za prosjeéne fizioloske granice (M = 150W/m?) standardni muskarac, 50 % relativne vlage, brzina zraka Va = 0,5m/s. Sa djelotvornim
otvorima za ventilaciju ili razdobljem prekida nosenja odjeée - trajanje nosenja se moze i produziti. /| @ (*)Za odjecu klase 1 Ret (otpornost na isparavanje), trajanje nosenja odje¢e mora se ograniciti u skladu sa temperaturom radnog okruzZenja u skladu sa iznosima u tabeli.
/ Class = Klasa. PART3: EN343 - Razina zastite : A42 = X: znak kojim se oznacava da proizvod nije testiran = Cuvanje/CiS¢éenje: Cuvajte ih na svjezem i suhom mjestu daleko od ljepljivih i toplih tvari i svjetla u njihovoj orginalnoj ambalazi. ¥ Temperatura pranja 30°C
maksimum. Pazljiva obrada. Zabranjeno kloriranje. Ne glacati ne tretirati parom. Ne Cistiti na suho. Ne skidati mrlje pomoc¢u otapala. Ne susiti u stroju za su$enje sa rotacionim bubnjem UK 3AXUCHUM OOAIr NORTHWOODS3: KYPTKA MACH, MOJNIECTEP 3
MBX MOKPUTTAM CARSON: NMAPKA MACH, MONIECTEP OKC®OP[ 3 MOJIYPETAHOBVM NMOKPUTTAM IHCTPYKLUii 3 BUKOPUCTaHHA: 3aXUCHWI OASAT Bif 30BHILLHIX MeXaHIYHWUX BMMBIB TiNbKW NPOTU Manux puaunkis, 6e3 3arpo3u XiMivyHoi, enekTpuyHoi abo TepmiuHoT
Hebesnekn. [pusHayeHo ANs 3aranbHOro BUKOPUCTaHHS. OBMexXeHHS BUKOPUCTaHHA: He cnia BuKkopuctoByBaTH 3a Mexxamm 0bnacTi 3acTocyBaHHsI, BU3HAYeHo! Y BULLeHaBeAeHin iHCTPYKLiT Npo 3acTocyBaHHs. [epLu HixX HaasraTu Lei oasr, nepesipTe, Wob BoHa He
6yna Hi 6pyaHoto, Hi 3HOLLEHOM, Lie € 3arnopykoto ii epekTnBHOCTI. Hocutu B 3acTebHyTOMY BUrMsAi.  Lieit npoayKT He MiCTUTL PEYOBUHMY, SiKa, SIK BiAOMO, € KaHLIePOreHHO, TOKCUYHOK abo MOoXe BUKNVKaTK aneprito y vytnusux niogen. YPEMOHT: peMoHT ofsry koMmnanii
313 noBVHEH BUKOHYBATUCS 3riAHO 3 pekoMeHAaLisiM1 BUpOBHUKa BNOBHOBAXEHOI KOMMaHIE0, sika Mae HeobxiaHi 4o3Bonu. AKLLO BUPIO NOLWKOAXEHO, oro HeobxinHo 3abpakysaTy i 3aMiHMTK HoBUM. ¥ YTunisauito AaHoi oasry Heo6XiAHO NPOBOAUTY B CyBOPIit BiANOBIAHOCTI
3 BHYTpILLHIMK NpoLiedypammn BUPO6HUYOro 06'ekTa, YUHHUM 3aKOHOAABCTBOM Ta 3axo4amMM Mo 3aXMUCTy HABKOMWLIHBOTO CepeaoBuLLa  YMOBU HABKOMNMWLLHBOTO CEPEAoBULLA, TaKi K XONOA, crneka, XiMiYHi peYOBMHM, COHSIYHE CBITNO abo HenpaBUIbHE BUKOPUCTAHHSI, MOXYTb
CYTTEBO BMMAMHYTU Ha €DEKTUBHICTb 3aXMCTy Ta TepMiH 36epiraHHs Lboro Bupoby. ¥ TpuBanicTb TepMiHy Cnyx6u 3axMCHOro oasry 3anexuTb Bif il CTaHy nicns BUKOPUCTaHHS (3HOC, Towo....). CTpok ekcnnyaTauii HaBoANTLCS NPUBIU3HO Ta 3anexuTb Bif HaNexHoro
BUKOPUCTaHHSI BUpOBY. HacTynHi dhakTopy MoxyTb NPU3BECTM A0 WOTO CUIBHOTO CKOPOYEHHS:  HedoTpumaHHs iHCTPYKUii BUpOBHUKa Ans TpaHCNopTyBaHHs, 36epiraHHs i BukopuctaHHst /| "ArpecvBHe" poboye cepefoBuLle: MOpcbka atmocdepa, XiMidHi peqoBuHH,
eKcTpemarbHi TemnepaTypu, rocTpi kpai ... / OcobnuBo iHTEHCUBHE BUKOPUCTaHHS / MepeBULLEHHSI MakCUMarnbHOI KiNbKOCTI LMKNiB MATTS. onepemkeHHs: Aesiki eKCTpeMarnbHi yMOBU MOXYTb NPU3BECTU A0 CKOPOYEHHS! TEPMIHY NPUAATHOCTI Ha Kinbka AHiB. ¥ HaBkonuwHe
cepepoBuLe 3axucHi enemMeHTV MOXyYTb nignsaratv yTunisadii sk nobyTosi Bigxoan.  PART2: Y HacTynHi Tabnuui HaBoaaTbCcst pekomeHAauii no 6e3nepepBHOMY HOCIHHSI ofsiry, NpU Pi3HUX HaBKONMULLHIX TemnepaTtypax. PekomeHaoBaHa MakcumarnbHa TpuBanicTb
6e3nepepBHOro HOCIHHA KOMBIHE30Ha B KOMMMNEKTI 3 KypTkM | 6ptok 6e3 Tennosoi obornovkn. @ TemnepaTypa HaBkONMLIHLOrO po6oyoro cepeaosuia / @ 6e3 oBMexeHHs TpuBanocTi HociHHS. /| @) 3HaueHHs B Tabnuui BKasaHi ANs cepeaAHbOCTaTUCTYHOIO i3ioNoriyHoro
Hanpyrv (M = 150B / M?) cepeHbOCTaTUCTHUHOT MI0AMHN, MPY BiAHOCHI BomorocTi 50%, weuakocTi BiTpy Va = 0,5mM / ¢. Y BUNaakax HanexHoro NpoBiTpioBaHHs Ta / abo TpUBanx nepeps BUKOPUCTaHHS TPUBAnICTb HOCIHHSA Moxe ByTn 36inbiwena. / @ (*) Ons oaary knacy
1 (onip BMNapoByBaHHIO BOSOrK) TpUBAniCThb LIKapneTkn moxe ByTn obmexeHa BUXOAAYM 3 YMOB HaBKONWLLIHBOTO po6oyoro cepeaoBuLLa, BignoBigHo Ao gaHoi Tabnuui. / Class = Knac.  PART3: EN343 - Pob6oui xapakrepuctuku: A42 = X: o3Havae, Lo npoaykT He byB
npoTtectoBaHuin  |HCTPYKUIi 3i 36epiraHHA/ouMweHHA: TpumaTn BUPIG B opuriHanbHIiN ynakoBsLi ynakosLi B CyXOMy, NMPOXONOAHOMY MiCL, 3aXuULLEHOMY Bif 3aMep3aHHs i Bnnuy ceitna. ¥ MakcumanbHa Temnepatypa Ansa npadHs 30 ° C.  NpaHHs, cywky HeobxigHo
npoBoauTu akypaTHo. OG6pobka xrnopom BukniodeHa He npacyBatn He 06po6nsatu napoto. Cyxa uucTka HenpunycTuma. BuBeeHHsi nnsiM 3 4ONOMOroK PO3YMHHUKIB HenpunycTumo. He cylumntu B cywapui Ans 6innsHu 3 poTauiiium 6apabaHom. RU 3ALLUUTHASA
OAEXOA NORTHWOOD3: KYPTKA MACH: MOJIM3SCTEP, MY MNMOKPbITUE CARSON: MAPKA MACH: NONMN3CTEP, OKC®OPA, MY MOKPbLITUE UHCTpykuun no npumeHeHuto: 3aliuTHas oaexaa cepun obecneyvBaeT nofib30BaTeNsM 3alluTy OT BHELUHWX
MeXaHWN4YeCKknX BO31eNCTBMUIA TONbKO NPOTUB ManblX pUckoB, 6e3 yrpo3bl XMMUYECKON, 3NIEKTPUYECKOI NN TepMryeckol onacHocTU. [MpeaHasHavaeTcs Ans obLlero ucnonb3oBaHus. OrpaHUYeHUsA B NpuMeHeHuu: He npuMeHsTb BHe obnacTeil UCNONb30BaHUs, ykadaHHbIX
B HacCTOsILLLEeM PYKOBOACTBE Mo akcnnyataumn. [Mpexae Yem HadeBaTh 3Ty oaexay, NpoBepbTe, YTOObI OHa He Bbina HU rPA3HOW, HU U3HOLLIEHHO, YTO ABNSETCH OCHOBOI €€ adpchekTUBHOCTU. OHa [OMKHa HOCUTLCSA B 3aKPbITOM BiAe. [laHHOe 13fenue He CoOaepXuT Kakue-
nnbo BellecTBa, U3BECTHbIE Kak KaHLLePOreHHbIe, TOKCUYHbIE U/ CMOCOBHbIE Bbi3blBaThb anneprayeckme peakumn y 4yBcTBuTenbHbIX noaeir.  YPEMOHT: Opexaa CY3 He noanexut peMoHTY, ecrnn 3To He NpeaycMOTPEeHO B pekoMeHaaumnsax npoussogutens. Ecnu xe
PEMOHT/NOYMHKa NPOU3BOANUTENEM AOMYCKAETCS, TO 3TO AOMMKHA OCYLLECTBNATL CNeLanManpoBaHHas KOMNeTeHTHas opraHusaumsl. Ecnv usgenve nopexaeHo, ero Heobxoammo 3abpakoBaTh ¥ 3aMeHUTb HOBbIM. ¥ YTUNM3aumio AaHHOR oaexabl HeobxoaMMo NPoV3BOANTL
B CTPOrOM COOTBETCTBUW C BHYTPEHHWMM MpoLeaypamn Npou3BOACTBEHHOrO 00bekTa, AelCTBYIOWMM 3aKOHOAATENbCTBOM M Mepamui Mo 3alluTe oKpyxawolein cpeapl.  Okpyxatolue ycrnoBus, Takme Kak Xorof, xapa, XMMUYeckue NpoAyKTbl, COMHEYHbIA CBET, Unu
HernpaBWIbHOE UCMONb30BaHNE MOTYT B 3HAYUTENbHON CTeNeHN OTpULATeNbHO NOBUATL HA 3aLUUTHBLIE XapaKTEPUCTUKKU U CPOK CIyxObl AaHHOro nsaenus. Y [poaomkMTenbHOCTb Cpoka cnyx6bl 3alMTHOI ofeXabl 3aBUCUT OT €€ 06LLEro COCTOSHMSA NOCe UCMOMNb30BaHUs
(M3HOC M T.4.). YKa3aHHbI CPOK KCTyaTaLmm SBNSETCA MHAMKATOPHBLIM U 3aBUCUT OT MHTEHCMBHOCTY 1 KOPPEKTHOCTM UCNONb3oBaHUsA naaenus. OH MOXEeT 3HauYMTeNbHO BapbMpoBaTbCs B CUIY AeNCTBUSA criedytolmx dakTopos: HecobnioaeHne MHCTPYKLUMIA Npou3BOAUTENst
B OTHOLLEHWUW TPaHCMOPTUPOBKM, XpaHeHUs 1 aKkcnnyataumm /  ArpeccusHasi paboyas cpefa: MOPCKOW BO3AYX, XMMUKaThl, 3KCTpeMaribHble TemnepaTypbl, pexyLuve npeametsl U T.n. /  Ocobo MHTEHCUBHOE Mcnonb3oBaHve /  MpeBbllieHne MakcManbHO AOMYCTUMOro
KONMM4ecTBa CTUPOK. BHWMaHWe: npy HEKOTOPbIX 3KCTPEeMarbHbIX YCMOBUSX CPOK CIyXDObl MOXET COKpaTUTLCA A0 Heckomnbkux AHel. Y Okpyxatowas cpefa: 3alumTHble 3NeMeHTbl MOryT nognexaTb yTunuaauum kak 6bitoBble otxoabl.  PART2: B cnepytoweii Tabnuue
NPUBOASTCS peKOMeHAaLuUm No HenpepbIBHOMY HOLLEHMIO OAEXAbl NPU Pa3NyHbIX OKPYXaoLLMX TeMnepaTypax B COOTBETCTBUM C MApOCTOMKOCTbI0.  PekomeHayemast MakcumarnbHasi NpoAoMmMKUTENbHOCTb HeNpepbIBHON HOCKM KOMBUHE30Ha B KOMMNEKTe 13 KypTKu 1 Gpiok
6es Tennosoi o6onoukn. € TemnepaTypa okpyxatoweri pabodeii cpeabl /@ 6e3 orpaHMYeHNs MPOROMKATENBHOCTM HoweHns. /| @) 3Hauenns B Tabnuue ykasaHbl AN CPEAHECTATUCTUHECKOro dnaunomnornieckoro HanpsikeHnst (M = 150B/M2) cpeaHecTaTUCTUHECKoro
YeroBeka, Npu OTHOCUTENbHOW BNaxHocTn 50%, ckopoctu BeTpa Va = 0,5m/c.  Micxoas M3 Hanmuusi AeiCTBYIOLMX BEHTUNSALMOHHBIX OTBEPCTUI M/UNW NEPEPLIBOB B UCMONb30BaHWMU, MPOAOIIKMTENBHOCTb HOCKWU OAeXAbl MOXET BbiTh yBenuyeHa. / (*) Ans opgexabl knacca
1 no napoctonkocTn Ret NPOJOMKUTENBHOCTL HOCKM MOXET BblTb OrpaHMyYeHa UCXoas U3 YCIOBUI OKpyKatoLLel paboyei cpefbl B COOTBETCTBUM C AaHHoW Tabnuueir. / Class = Knacc.  PART3: EN343 - Pa6oune xapaktepuctuku: A42 = X: 0603HavaeT, YTo NpoaykT He
npoxoawn TectuposaHve XpaHeHuto/YucTke: MepyaTkv HEO6XOAMMO XPaHUTL B X OPUTMHANBHOW YNakoBKe B CYXOM, NMPOX/1aAHOM MecTe, 3alUMLEHHOM OT 3aMep3aHns v Bo3aencteus ceeta. ¥ TemnepaTypa npu CTUpKe AOKHA CoCcTaBnaTb. Makcumym 30°C.  CTupky,
CyLUKYy HeoBXx0AVMMO NPOV3BOAUTL C NPEAEeNIbHOM OCTOPOXHOCTLIO.  MckniovaeTcs o6paboTka xnopom. He rmagute He obpabaTtbiBaTh napoM. XumuyucTka He gonyckaetcs. He ponyckaeTcsi BbiBegeHve NATEH C NOMOLLb0 pacTBopuTenen. Henb3si npou3BoguTb CyLLKY
n3genusi Ha cylumnke ans 6enbs ¢ potaunoHHbIM 6apabaHom. TR KORUMA KIYAFETLERI NORTHWOOD3: PU KAPLI POLYESTER MACH RUZGARLIK CARSON: PU KAPLI OXFORD POLYESTER MACH PARKA Kullanim sartlari: Sadece kiglik risklere karsl,
kimyasal, elektrik ya da termik risk tehlikesi olmayan, ylizeysel mekanik etkilere karsi kullanicilar koruyan koruyucu giysi. Genel kullanim igin 6ngorilmistir.  Kullanim sinirlan: Yukaridaki kullanim talimatlarinda belirlenen kullanim alani disinda kullanmayin. Bu kiyafeti
giymeden énce, kirli veya kullanilmis olup olmadigini kontrol ediniz. Kiyafeti kapali halde giyiniz. Bu Uriin kanserojen, toksik oldugu veya hassas kisilere alerji yapmasi muhtemel oldugu bilinen herhangi bir madde icermez. ¥ ONARIM: Kisisel Koruyucu Ekipman giysileri
imalatgi Onerileri disinda bir onarima maruz kalmamali ve izin verildiginde onarim islemleri profesyonel bir kurum tarafindan yapilmalidir. Hasar gérmesi halinde bu Urlini 1skartaya gikartin ve yenisiyle degistirin. ‘¥ Omriniin sonunda, bu giysi mutlaka tesisin i¢ prosedurlerine,
ylrarlikteki kanuna gére ve gevreye bagli kisitlamalara gore elden gikartiimahdir.  Soguk, 1s1, kimyasallar, glines 15131 gibi gevresel kogullar veya yanlig kullanim, bu triniin korunma performansini ve raf 6mriini 6nemli derecede etkileyebilir. ¥ Kiyafetin kullanim slresi genel
kullanimina baglidir (aginmalar, vs....). Uriiniin kullanim siresi yalnizca bilgi vermek amaciyla iletiimistir ve kullanim sekline baghdir. Kullanim émrii asagidaki faktorlere gore farklilik gosterir: - Imalatginin nakliye, depolama ve kullanima yénelik talimatlarina uyulmamasi /
"Zorlu" galigma ortami: Deniz ortami, kimyasallar, ug sicakliklar, keskin kdseler /  Yogun kullanim /  Yikama déngiisii sayisinin asilmasi. Dikkat: Bazi ug kosullar kullanim émriiniin birkag giin kisalmasina neden olabilir. ¥ Cevre: Koruyucu eleman evsel atiklar ile birlikte
atilabilir. PART2: Asagidaki tablo farkli ortam sicakliklarinda bir giysi igin 6nerilen sirekli giyme siresi lizerinde su buharina dayanikllik etkisini gésteren bir kilavuzdur. Termik astari olmayan bir ceket ve pantolondan meydana gelen bir giysi igin 6nerilen maksimum strekli
giyme siresi. @ Galisma ortami sicakhigi /@ giyme siiresi limiti olmadan. / @ Standart ortalama erkegin fizyolojik kisitlamalari igin gegerli tablo (M = 150W/m2) %50 nispi nem, hava hizi Va = 0,5m/s. Etkili havalandirma delikleri ve/veya ara verilen sirelerle, giyme
suresi uzatilabilir. / é (*) Ret (buharlagsma direnci) 1. sinif olan giydiler icin, kullanma siiresi yandaki tabloya uygun calisma ortami sicakligina gore kisitlanmalidir. / Class = Sinif. ~ PART3: EN343 - Performans seviyesi: A42 = X: Urinun test edilmedigini gsterir.
Saklama/Temizleme kosullan: Jel ve isiktan uzak, serin ve kuru bir ortamda orijinal kutusu iginde saklayiniz. ¥ Maksimum 30°C yikama sicakligi. Dikkatle islem yapin. Beyazlatici kullaniimamalidir. Utlilemeyin. ve buharli itliden sakininiz. Kuru temizleme yapmayiniz.
Leke gikarici kullanmayiniz. Ddner tamburlu kurutma makinesinde kurutmayin. ~ ZH BAiFf 4.05.116: MACH PUIRERL K72 CARSON: MACH PUIREAHER L XA IR RAIMRIF IR R AR # 5 1E T, BBk BaRmB/ Mak, ST
—ARPERE.  BERRRREI: ASTEN TERU TR RIAME 2 A . TR LARRIPIRGT, RERIERPRAEA LW E, SUSSERIREmERME G RIFPIR.  ARE Dy, AW e EuE A SR BT, VEE « PR
TR FEY, RELEHEEWIREITELE, RS URERRAEIAERTT RN, VIERHEA, SRR TIEAE, BT HIRERAR | WENRNCEE R, IUTISALR IR FREERR, BT, AR, (LR, PR, &
PRI S PERE G-, VIR A G E AR NSRS (BRE) X, FhdhaksEE, BB TEROMERER, UFRBEIULRSEEMEEE K BT @RS, EEmeEm A m@h O TEREE i B, (B2Eh 5, SRR,
BRI, ... I RERIEARROME N | BRI U, T IR RSB SRR, VIEE  DIPRM TIAZRERR,  PART2: FRERE RSN AERFRSNRE FROMRE, RIBEXKRUOBEEIENAES S NEERE,  Xek
—RIRATAS R K R AE IE LT, (AEA TRSRER, @ TR | @ LaaEIR / @ ZRIEMITILIE 50%, Z2TFiE 0.5m/sHISMET, XIAMEAZSELAEFIRE (M =150W/m2) A%k,  fEASRERFEA TR T, 2258
TR, /@ (Y WTFRet (B5ZEARMERE) 1 RAORLEE, FENBIEZEITRER B, WEFR TSR AATRE, / Class = B, PART3: EN343 - PERESR : A42 = X : FoRF M ARETNNE FHRIRBRES: MR EN, FBIERRT R, BRI,
VEKVERILES0C, RISV OFA, AHEHTEEA, R FERAZARRE, B2Tk. B2AERER. FEET,  SLZASTITNA OBLACILA NORTHWOOD3: JAKNA MACH POLIESTER PREMAZ PU CARSON: PARKA MACH POLIESTER
OXFORD PREMAZ PU Navodila za uporabo: Zas¢itna oblacila iz uporabnike $€itijo pred povrsinskimi mehani¢nimi vplivi, vendar samo pri manj$ih tveganjih, brez kemicnih, elektri¢nih ali termi€nih nevarnosti. Namenjeno za splo$no uporabo. Omejitev pri uporabi: Ne
uporabljajte za namene, ki niso opredeljeni v zgornjih navodilih za uporabo. Ko si oblacilo nadenete, preverite, ali ni umazano, poSkodovano ali raztrgano, ker je tak8no oblacilo manj u€inkovito. Nositi zapeto. Ta izdelek ne vsebuje snovi, za katero je znano, da je rakotvorna,
strupena ali bi lahko povzrocila alergije pri obcutljivih osebah. ¥ POPRAVILA: oblacil za osebno za&¢ito ni dovoljeno popravljati, razen v skladu s priporo€ili proizvajalca, dovoljena popravila pa mora izvajati strokovno usposobljen organ. V primeru poSkodb opreme ne
popravljati. V takSnem primeru opremo zavrzite in jo zamenjajte z novo. ¥ Po preteku uporabnega roka je treba ta oblacila obvezno zavredi, pri ¢emer morate upostevali predpisane postopke za uporabo ter predpise v zvezi z varstvom okolja. Okoljski pogoji, kot so mraz,
vroc¢ina, kemikalije, sonéna svetloba ali napa¢na uporaba, lahko znatno vplivajo na ucinkovitost zas¢ite in rok uporabe tega izdelka. ¥ Zivljenjska doba oblacil je odvisna od njihovega sploSnega stanja po uporabi (obrabljenost, itd...). Zivljenjska doba je navedena kot vodilo
in je odvisna od pravilne uporabe izdelka. Naslednji dejavniki so lahko zelo razli¢ni: Neskladnost z navodili proizvajalca za promet, skladicenje in uporabo / Delovno okolje je"agresivno” , morsko okolje, kemikalije, temperaturni ekstremi, ostri robovi ... /  Zelo intenzivna
uporaba / Prekoracenje najvecjega Stevila ciklusov pranja. Opozorilo: ekstremni pogoji lahko skraj$ajo Zivljenjsko dobo izdelka na nekaj dni. ¥ Okoli$ : To zasc¢itno opremo lahko odvrzete skupaj z gospodinjskimi odpadki. PART2: Ta tabela je namenjena za ilustracijo
ucinka nepropustnosti vodne pare in trajanja med stalnim noSenjem oblacil glede na vrsto oblacil in razlicne temperaturne razlike. Preporu€eno trajanje besprekidnog nosenja odje¢e - komplet kombinezon, jakna i hlae bez termike podstave. Temperatura delovnega
okolja / bez ogranienja trajanja noSenja/ @ Veljavna tabela za povpreéne fizioloske omejitve (M = 150W/m2) standardni moski, 50 % relativne viage, hitrost zraka Va = 0,5m/s. Z uginkovitimi odprtinami za ventilacijo ali z obdobjem prekinitve nogenja oblagil - trajanje
no$enja se lahko tudi podalja./ @ (*) Za obladila 1 razreda Ret (odpornost proti hlapom), trajanje no$enja oblacil se mora omeijiti v skladu s temperaturo delovnega okolja oz. v skladi z vrednostmi v tabeli. / Class = Razred. PART3: EN343 - Nivo performansi : A42 = X:
oznacuje, da izdelek ni bil preizkusen Hrambo/CiSéenje: Rokavice hranite v zratnem in suhem prostoru, pro¢ od lepljivih in topljivih snoviin svetlobe. Hranite jih v njihovi originalni embalazi.. ¥ Temperatura pranja 30°C maksimum. Pazljivo rukovati tkaninom. Prepovedano
kloriranje. Ne likati ne priporo¢a se uporaba pare. Ni dovoljeno kemi¢no CiS¢enje. MadeZev ne odstranjevati s topili. Ne susiti v stroju za suSenje perila z rotacijskim bobnom. ET PRACOVNE OBLECENIE NORTHWOOD3: BLUSOON MACH POLUESTER
POLUURETAANKATTEGA CARSON: PARKA MACH POLUESTER OXFORD POLUURETAANKATTEGA Kasutusjuhised: kaitseriietus ning vaid vaiksemate pindmiste ohtude puhul, juhul kui puuduvad keemilised, elektrilised v6i termilised ohud. Riietus on Uldiseks
kasutamiseks. Kasutuspiirangud: Mitte kasutada kaitseriietust véljaspool alljargnevas kasutusjuhendis maaratletud kasutusvaldkondi. Enne riiete selga panemist kontrollige, et need ei oleks maérdunud ega kulunud, mis vahendaks nende efektiivsust. Kasutage alati
suletud kinnistega. Toode ei sisalda teada olevalt kantserogeenseid, murgiseid ega tundlikel isikutel allergiaid pohjustada véivaid aineid. ¥PARANDAMINE: Isikukaitseriietuses ei tohi teha parandusi, valja arvatud neid, mida tootja soovitab, ja kui parandused on lubatud,
siis tuleb need lasta teha spetsiaalsel erialaasutusel. Rdiva kahjustuste korral tuleb réivas kasutuselt kérvaldada ja asendada uuega. ¥ Kasutuskdlbmatuks muutunud réivas tuleb kérvaldada kooskdlas kéitise sisekorra, kehtiva seadusandluse ja keskkonnakaitset puudutavate
nbuetega. Valised faktorid nagu vesi, kiilm, kuum, kemikaalid, paikesevalgus, samuti vale kasutamine vdivad toote kaitseomadusi ja kasutusiga markimisvaarselt mojutada. V¥ R®&iva kestus soltub selle seisukorrast parast kasutamist (kulumine jne.). Antud kasutusiga on
indikatiivne ja sBltub toote digesti kasutamisest. Seda v8ivad tugevalt muuta jargmised tegurid: ei jargita tootja juhiseid toote transportimiseks, hoidmiseks ja kasutamiseks / td6keskkond on agressiivne: meredhk, keemiline keskkond, aarmuslikud temperatuurid, I6ikavad
servad .../ eriti intensiivne kasutus / Maksimaalne pesutsiiklite arv on Uletatud. Hoiatus: teatud aarmuslikud tingimused vdivad véhendada toote kasutusiga vaid mdne paevani. ¥ Loodushoid: Kaitsevahendit ei tohi kdrvaldada koos majapidamisjdatmetega. PART2:
Jargnev tabel annab ulevaate veeaurukindlusest réiva soovitusliku pideva kasutamise kestel erinevatel kasutuskoha temperatuuridel. Termovoodrita jakist ja piikstest koosneva taiskomplekti soovituslik maksimaalne pideva kasutamise kestus. @@ Téokoha temperatuur /
@ piiramatu kasutamiskestus. / @ Tabelis toodud vaartused kehtivad keskmiste fuusiliste naitajatega (M = 150W/m2) mehe korral, kui 8huniiskus on 50 % ja tuule kiirus Va = 0,5m/s. T@husa ventilatsiooni ja/vdi téoseisakute korral vaib kasutamise kestust pikendada. /

(*) RET (hingavus) klassi 1 kuuluvate réivaste kasutamiskestust tuleb piirata vastavale kéesolevas tabelis dratoodud kasutuskoha temperatuurile. / Class = Klass. PART3: EN343 - Jdudlustase: A42 = X: néitab, et toodet ei ole katsetatud Ladustamine/Puhastus: Sailitada
originaalpakendis jahedas, kuivas ning kilma ja valguse eest kaitstud kohas. ¥ Maksimaalne pesutemperatuur 30°C. Kasitseda ettevaatlikult. ~Kloorvalgendamine keelatud. Mitte triikida Mitte toddelda auruga. Kuivpuhastus keelatud. Lahustite kasutamine
plekieemalduseks keelatud. Keelatud kuivamine poorleva trumliga kuivatis. LV AIZSARGAPGERBS NORTHWOOD3: POLIESTERA BLUZONS MACH AR POLIURETANA PARKLAJUMU CARSON: OKSFORDAS POLIESTERA PARKA MACH AR POLIURETANA
PARKLAJUMU Lietosanas instrukcija: Aizsargapgérbs aizsarga lietotajus no vispusigas mehaniskas iedarbibas, tikai nelieliem, ar kimiskam vielam, elektribu vai karstumu nesaistitiem riskiem. Paredzéts visparéjai izmanto$anai. Lieto$anas termini: Neizmantojiet arpus
lietoSanas jomas, kas minéta zemak eso$ajos noradijumos. Pirms 8T apgérba uzvilkS8anas parbaudiet, vai tas nav netirs vai nodilis, jo ta rezultata var samazinaties aizsargapgérba efektivitate. Valkajiet to aizvértu. Sis produkts nesatur vielas, par kuram ir zinams, ka tas ir
kancerogénas, toksiskas vai varétu izraisit alergisku rekciju personam. ¥ LABOSANA: individualos aizsargapgérbus nav jalabo, ja razotajs to nav rekomendgjis, un tad, ja tas ir atlauts, to javeic profesionalai organizacijai. Izmest $o preci atkritumos, ja ta ir bojata, un aizstat
to ar jaunu preci. ¥ Péc apgérba nolietoanas tas obligati jaizmet , ievérojot iek3&jo uzglabasanas kartibu un spéka esoso likumdosanu, ka arf tas noteiktos ierobeZojumus attieciba uz apkartéjo vidi. Vides apstakli, piemé&ram, aukstums, karstums, kimikalijas, saules gaisma
vai nepareiza lietoSana, var ievérojami ietekmét 8T produkta aizsardzibas un dzives ilgumu. V¥ Apgérba lietoSanas ilgums ir atkarigs no ta visparéja stavokla péc nésasanas (nodilums, bojajumi utt.). Kalpo$anas ilgums ir sniegts tikai informéacijas noltkos un atkarigs no
produkta pareizas lietoSanas. To var ievérojami ietekmét $adi faktori: transportéSanas, uzglabasanas un lietoSanas instrukciju neievéroSana; / "agresiva" darba vide, apstakli: darbs jdra, darbs ar kimiskiem produktiem, gal&jas temperatiras, asas dzegas.../ Tpas$i intensiva
lietoSana; / Maksimala mazgasanas ciklu skaita parsniegSana. Uzmanibu: daZi ekstrémi apstakli var safsinat aprikojuma kalposanas laiku idz dazam dienam. V¥ Vide: Aizsargapgérbs var tikt izmests kopa ar sadzives atkritumiem. PART2: ST tabula attélo Gdens tvaika
caurlaidibas efektu attieciba pret ieteicamo apgérba valka$anas ilgumu un dazadam temperatiiram telpa. Leteicamais maksimalais valka$anas ilgums kombinezona komplektam ar jaku un biksém bez termiskas oderes. @ Darba vides temperatira / @ bez valkasanas
ilguma ierobezojuma./ @ Tabula deriga vidéjai fiziologiskai slodzei (M = 150W/m?) standarta izmériem, 50 % relativo mitrumu, gaisa atrumu Va = 0,5m/s. Ar efektivam ventilacijas atverém un/vai partraukumiem, valkasanas ilgums var pagarinaties./ @ (*) 1. kategorijas
apgérbam ar Ret (iztvaikoSanas pretestiba) valka$anas ilgums ir ierobeZots atkariba no darba vides temperatlras saskana ar tabuld dotajiem radijumiem. / Class = Klase. PART3: EN343 - Tehnisko raditaju limeni: A42 = X: norada, ka produkts nav testéts
Glabasanas/Tiri$anas: Uzglabat vésuma un sausuma, pasargatus no sala un gaismas originalajos iesainojumos. ¥ Maksimala mazgasanas temperatura ir 30°C.  RUpigi apstradat. Aizliegts balinat. Netiriet ar gludina$ Neapstradajiet ar tvaiku. Aizliegts tirit Kimiski.
Traipu tiriSanai neizmantojiet $kidinataju. Nav zavé velas zavétajs ar rotgjosu cilindru. LT APSAUGANTIS DRABUZIS NORTHWOOD3: BLUZONAS ,MACH" IS POLIESTERIO DENGTO PU CARSON: Striuké ,MACH" i§ poliesterio dengto PU Naudojimo instrukcija:
Serijos apsauginis drabuzis skirtas apsaugoti naudotojg tik nuo nezymaus mechaninio poveikio; neapsaugo nuo chemikaly, elektros ar kar§cio poveikio. Sukurtas bendram naudojimui.  Naudojimo apribojimai: Naudokite tik pagal paskirtj, nurodytg toliau esanciose
naudojimo instrukcijose. Prie§ apsirengdami §j drabuzj patikrinkite, ar jis yra Svarus ir nesusidévéjes, nes toks drabuzis neteikty tinkamos apsaugos. Pilnai uZsisekite. Gaminio sudétyje néra kancerogeniniy ar toksiniy medziagy, ar medziaguy, kurios gali sukelti alergijg
jautriems Zmonéms. VTAISYMAS: AAP drabuziai negali bati taisomi ne pagal gamintojo instrukcijas. Jei taisymai leidZiami, juos turi atlikti paskirtoji institucija. DrabuZiui susidévéjus, pakeiskite jj nauju. ¥ Kai drabuzio nebegalima neSioti, jis turi bati is karto utilizuotas,
laikantis: jrenginio vidaus procedary, galiojanciy teisés akty ir aplinkos apribojimy. Aplinkos salygos, pvz., Saltis ar karstis, cheminiai produktai, saulés Sviesg ar netinkamas naudojimas gaminio naudojimo trukme. V¥ DrabuZzio naudojimo trukmé priklauso nuo bendros jo
baklés po neSiojimo (susidévéjimas ir t. t.). Tinkamumo laikas pateikiamas kaip nuoroda ir priklauso nuo tinkamo gaminio naudojimo. Jis gali keistis priklausomai nuo $iy veiksniy: Gamintojo instrukcijy nesilaikymas, transportuojant, sandéliuojant ir naudojant gaminj. /
Nepalanki darbo aplinka: jarinis klimatas, chemija, kritinés temperatiros, astris kampai... / Ypatingai intensyvus naudojimas / Maksimalus plovimo cikly skaic¢ius. Démesio: tam tikros ekstremalios salygos gali sutrumpinti galiojima laikg keliomis dienomis. ¥ Aplinka:
apsauginis drabuzis gali bati utilizuojamas su buities atliekomis. PART2: Toliau pateikta lentelé yra vadovas, iliustruojantis vandens gary pralaidumo poveikj rekomenduojamai nuolatinio drabuzio dévéjimo trukmei, kai yra skirtingos aplinkos temperatdros. Didziausia
dévéjimo temperatiira yra rekomenduojama visam kombinezonui, kuris susideda i§ $varko ir kelniy, neturin&iy terminio pamusalo. @) Darbo aplinkos temperatira / @ be dévéjimo trukmés apribojimy. / @ Lentelé galioja vidutiniams fiziologiniams apribojimams (M =
150W/m2), skirtiems standartiniam Zmogui, kai santykiné drégmé s yra 50 %, oro greitis Va = 0,5m/s. Su veiksmingomis védinimosi angomis ir / ar nutraukimo etapais, dévéjimo trukmé gali biti pratesta. / @ (*) 1 klasés drabuZiams Ret (kurie atsparis garams), dévéjimo
trukmé turi bati apribota, atsizvelgiant j darbo aplinkos temperattrg pagal Salia pateiktg lentele. / Class = Klasé. PART3: EN343 - Efektyvumo lygis: A42 = X: parodo, kad produktas nebuvo iSbandytas Laikymo/Valymo: Laikyti originaliose pakuotése vésiose sausose
patalpose, toliau nuo $alcio ir Sviesos. ¥ Maksimali skalbimo temperattra 30°C. Elgtis rlpestingai. Nenaudokite balinimo priemoniy. Nenaudokite lyginimo Negarinti. Nevalyti sausuoju valymu. Nevalyti démiy tirpikliais. NedZiovinti dZiovykléje su turbina. sV
SKYDDSKLADER NORTHWOOD3: JACKA MACH POLYESTER BEHANDLAD PU CARSON: PARKA MACH POLYESTER OXFORD BEHANDLAD PU Anvéndning: Skyddskldderna ger anvandarna endast begransat skydd och inte skydd mot férhallanden som medfor
kemisk, elektrisk eller termisk fara. Avsedda for allmén anvandning Begransningar: Anvand inte till annat &n vad som &r beskrivet i anvandningsinstruktionerna ovan. Kontrollera fére anvandning att plagget inte ar nedsmutsat eller slitet, vilket kan goéra det mindre effektivt.
Plagget skall bara igenknappt. Denna produkt innehdller inte nagra kanda cancerframkallande eller giftiga &mnen, eller amnen som kan orsaka allergier hos kansliga méanniskor. ¥ REPARATION: Den personliga fallskyddskladseln far inte genomgé nagra reparationer annat
an pa tillverkarens inrddan. De reparationer som tilldts maste utforas av en professionell part. Om denna produkt ar sliten eller skadad maste den kastas och ersattas med en ny produkt VEfter rekommenderade anvandningstid maste plagget kastas i enlighet med
anordningens interna metoder, gallande bestammelser och miljorelaterade villkor. Omgivningsforhallanden som kyla och varme, kemikaliska produkter, solljus eller felaktig anvandning, kan paverka vasentligt produktens skyddsprestanda och livslangd. ¥ Plaggets livslangd
beror pa det allménna skicket efter anvandning (slitage, osv.). Livslangden anges upplysningsvis, och forutsatter en korrekt anvandning av produkten. Foljande faktorer kan leda till kraftiga variationer: Underl&tenhet att folja tillverkarens instruktioner om transport, férvaring
och anvandning / "Aggressiva" arbetsmiljoer: havsomraden, kemiska miljoer, extrema temperaturer, skarpa kanter... / Sarskilt intensiv anvandning /  Fler tvattar an det indikerade maximala antalet. Varning: Vissa extrema forhallanden kan minska livslangden till endast
nagra dagar. VMiljé: Skyddet kan kastas i hushallssopor. PART2: Foljande tabell &r en guide som visar effekten av vattenangsmotstand pa rekommenderad tid for oavbrutet barande av plagget vid olika omgivningstemperaturer. Rekommenderad maximal tid av oavbrutet
barande for en komplett dréakt best&ende av jacka och byxor utan termiskt foder. @ Temperatur p& arbetsmiljén/ @ Utan begransning av anvandningstiden. / @ Tabell géllande medel fysiologiska anstrangningar (M = 150W/kvm) standard man, med 50 % relativ fuktighet,
lufthastighet 0,5m/s. Med effektiva ventilationséppningar och/eller avbrytningar, kan anvandningstiden forlangas. / @ (*) For plaggen med klass 1 i Ret (&ngmotst&nd), maste anvandningstid begransas beroende pa temperaturen pa arbetsmiljén i enlighet med tabellen
bredvid. / Class = Klass. PART3: EN343 - Prestandaniva: A42 = X: anger att produkten ej &r testad Fdrvaring/Rengdring: Forvaras i sin originalférpackning, svalt och torrt, frost- och ljusskyddat. ¥ Tvattas vid maximalt 30°C maximum. Behandlas med omsorg. For ej
kloreras. Far ej strykas Anvand inte dnga. Ingen kemtvéatt. Anvand inte I6sningsmedel. Far ej torkas i torktumlare. DA BESKYTTELSESBEKLADNING NORTHWOOD3: MACH PU-BELAGT POLYESTER-BLUSE CARSON: PARKA MACH PU-BELAGT OXFORD-
POLYESTER Brugsanvisning: Beskyttelsesbeklaedning serien beskytter kun brugerne af overflademekaniske effekter mod mindre farer, uden fare for kemiske, elektriske eller varmerisici. Beregnet til generel brug. Anvendelsesbegraensninger: Ma ikke bruges til andre
formal end der er defineret i ovenstaende instruktioner. For beklaedningen tages pa, skal det sikres, at det ikke er hverken beskidt eller slidt, hvilket ville medfere nedsaettelse af virkningen. Beer det lukket. Dette produkt indeholder ikke noget stof, der er kendt som veerende
kreeftfremkaldende, giftig, og er heller ikke mistaenkt for at fremprovokere allergi hos fglsomme personer. ¥REPARATION: PV-bekleedning ma ikke repareres uden for anbefalingerne fra producenten, og nar det er tilladt, skal de udferes af et professionelt organ. Bortskaf
artiklen, hvis den beskadiges og udskift med en ny artikel. ¥ Nar bekleedningen er slidt op, skal den bortskaffes under overholdelse af: De interne installationsprocedure, geeldende lovgivning og miljgmaessige belastninger. Miljgforhold som kulde, varme, kemiske produkter,
sollys eller forkert brug kan vaesentligt pavirke beskyttelsens ydeevne og levetiden af dette produkt. ¥ Bekleedningens levetid afhaenger af dens generelle tilstand efter anvendelse (slid, osv...) Levetiden er vejledende og afhaenger af den korrekte anvendelse af produktet.
Folgende faktorer kan gore. Fglgende faktorer kan gore, at de varierer meget: Ikkeoverholdelse af fabrikantens instrukser for transport, opbevaring og anvendelse / "Aggressivt" arbejdsmiljg: Havmiljg, kemikalier, ekstreme temperaturer, skaerende kanter m.v. / Seerlig
intensiv anvendelse / Overskridelse af det maksimale antal vaskecyklusser. Bemaerk: Visse ekstreme forhold kan reducere produktets levetid til nogle dage. ¥ Milja: Beskyttelseselementet kan bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald. PART2: Efterfalgende tabel er
en rettesnor, der viser uigennemtraengeligheden for vanddamp i den tid, bekleedningen anbefales baret ved forskellige omgivende temperaturer. Den anbefalede maksimale tid ikleedningstid for et helt overallsaet bestdende af jakke og bukser uden termisk foring.
Arbejdsmiljgtemperatur / @ uden begreensning i beerevarighed. / @ Tabellen geelder for middelfysiske belastninger (M = 150 W/m2), standardmand, ved 50% relativ fugtighed, lufthastighed Va = 0,5 m/s. Med effektive ventilations&bninger og/eller afbrydelsesperioder kan
beerevarigheden forlaenges. / @ (*) For beklzedninger i klasse 1 i Ret (fordampningsmodstand) kan baerevarigheden begraenses i forhold til temperaturen i arbejdsmiljget i henhold til modstiende tabel. / Class = Klasse. PART3: EN343 - Ydelsesniveau: A42 = X: Angiver,
at produktet ikke er blevet afprgvet Opbevarings/Renggrings: Opbevar dem kgligt og tart, i sikkerhed for frost og lys, i deres originalemballage. ¥ Vasketemperatur max. 30°C. Behandles med omhu. Ma ikke behandles med klor. Ma ikke stryges Ma ikke dampbehandles.
Kemisk rensning ma ikke anvendes. Ma ikke pletrenses med oplgsningsmidler. M& ikke tarres i tarretumbler. Fl SUOJAVAATTEET NORTHWOOD3: TAKKI MACH, POLYESTERIA, PINTA PU CARSON: PARKA MACH, OXFORD-POLYESTERIA, PINTA PU
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Kéyttoohjeet: Suojavaate suojaa kéyttdjaansa ainoastaan mekaanisilta pintavaikutuksilta ja véhaisilta vaaroilta ilman kemiallista, séhkéista tai kuumuudesta aiheutuvaa vaaraa. Tarkoitettu yleiskayttoon. Kayttoérajoitukset: Ala kayté ylld annetuista ohjeista poikkeavalla
tavalla. Ennen pukeutumista vaatteeseen tulee varmistaa, ettei se ole likainen tai kulunut, silla lika ja kuluminen heikentévét vaatteen ominaisuuksia. Varmista myds vaatteen kiinnitys. Tama tuote ei sisélla sydpaa aiheuttaviksi, myrkyllisiksi tai herkille henkildille allergioita
aiheuttaviksi tunnettuja aineita. =~ ¥ KORJAUS: Suojavaatteisiin saa tehda ainoastaan valmistajan ohjeiden mukaisia korjauksia. Korjaukset on annettava ammattiorganisaation tehtavaksi. Huonokuntoinen vaate on havitettava ja se on korvattava uudella. V¥ Vaatteen
héavittamisessa on huomioitava paikallisen ymparistdlainsaadannon vaatimukset. Ymparistoolot, esim. kylmyys, kuumuus, kemikaalit, auringonvalo tai vaativa kayttd saattavat merkittavéasti vaikuttaa tuotteen suojaustehoon ja kayttdikaan. V¥ Vaatteen kayttdika riippuu sen
yleiskunnosta kayton jalkeen (kulumat yms.). Kayttdika on ohjeellinen ja riippuu tuotteen kayton luonteesta. Seuraavat tekijat voivat vaikuttaa siihen voimakkaasti: ~Valmistajan antamien kuljetus, varastointi ja kayttdohjeiden laiminlyonti. / Toimintaymparistd on
"aggressiivinen": meriilmasto, kemikaalit, aarilampdtilat, teravat reunat jne. /  Poikkeuksellisen intensiivinen kaytt6. / Pesukertojen enimmaismadra ylittyy. Huomio: tietyt aariolot voivat lyhentéa kéyttdian muutamiin paiviin. ¥ Ympéristd: Suojauselementin voi havittaa
talousjatteiden mukana.  PART2: Alla olevasta taulukosta ilmenee vaatteen suositeltavaan maksimikdyttoaikaan suhteutettu vesihdyryn lapdisykyky erilaisissa kayttolampétiloissa. — Suositeltava maksimikayttdaika lampévuorittomalle liivi- ja_housuosasta koostuvalle
vaateyhdistelmélle. @ TySympéristoén lampdtila / @ ei kayttoaikarajoituksia. / @ Taulukko viittaa vakioihmisen keskitehoiseen fyysiseen kuormitukseen (M = 150W/m?), kun suhteellinen kosteus on 50 % ja ilman nopeus Va =0,5 m/s. Kayttdaikaa voidaan pidentaa, jos
kaytossa ovat tehokkaat tuuletusaukot ja/tai jos toiminta voidaan vélilla keskeyttaa. / @ (*) Haihtumisen vastustuskyvyltaan Luokkaan 1 (Ret) kuuluvilla vaatteilla kayttdaikaa on rajoitettava tydymparistén lampétilasta riippuen seuraavan taulukon mukaisesti. / Class = Luokka.
PART3: EN343 - Ominaisuudet: A42 = X: osoittaa, etta tuotetta ei ole testattu Sailytystéd/Puhdistusta: Sailyta ilmastoidussa ja kuivassa paikassa pakkaselta ja valolta suojattuna alkuperaispakkauksessaan. V¥ Pestdan korkeintaan 30°C lampétilassa. Kaésiteltava
hellavaroen. Ei kloorivalkaisua. Silitys kielletty hoyry5|l|tys kielletty. Kemiallinen pesu ja tahranpoisto liuottimilla kielletty. Ei sa poistaa liuottimella. Rumpukuivaus kielletty.
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PART 2

@Temperature| Class 1* Class 2 Class 3 Class 4 ) . . ) .
of working Ret>40 |25<Ret<40|15<Ret<25| Ret<15 |@ Table valid for medium physiological strain (M = 150 W/m?),
environment m2Pa/W m2Pa/W m2Pa/W m2Pa/W [standard-man, at 50 % relative humidity. and wind speed Va =
S : : : 0,5 m/s. With effective ventilation openings and/or break
25°C 50 mfn 105 mfn 180 min - periods the time for wearing can be prolonged.
20°C 75 min 250 min - - @ (*) For clothing having a class 1 in Ret (evaporative
15°C 100 min - - Y resistance), the wearing time must be limited according to the
S : N N - temperature of the environment of work in accordance with the
10°C 2 SOl table above*.
5°C - - - -
@ - "= no limit for wearing time.
PART 3

FR Performances : Conforme aux exigences essentielles du Reglement (UE) 2016/425 et aux normes ci-dessous. La déclaration de conformité est accessible sur le site internet www.deltaplus.eu dans les données du produit. - EN Performances : Comply with the essential
requirements of 2016/425 Regulation (EU) and the below standards. The declaration of conformity can be found on the website www.deltaplus.eu in the data of the product. - ES Prestaciones : De acuerdo con las exigencias esenciales de la Reglamentacion (UE) 2016/425
y con las normas a continuacion. La declaraciéon de conformidad se encuentra en el sitio web www.deltaplus.eu en la seccién de datos del producto. - PT Desempenho : Em conformidade com os requisitos essenciais do Regulamento (UE) 2016/425 e as normas abaixo.
Pode consultar a declaragéo de conformidade na pagina Internet www.deltaplus.eu nos dados do produto. - IT Prestazioni : Conformi alle specifiche essenziali del Regolamento (UE) 2016/425 ed alle norme elencate in seguito. La dichiarazione di conformita & accessibile
sul sito internet www.deltaplus.eu a livello di dati prodotto. - NL Prestaties : Voldoen aan de essenti€le vereisten van Verordening (EEG) 2016/425 en de onderstaande normen. De verklaring van overeenstemming kan geraadpleegd worden op de website www.deltaplus.eu
in de productgegevens. - DE Leistungswerte : Entspricht den wesentlichen Anforderungen der EU-Verordnung 2016/425 und den folgenden Normen. Die Konformitatserklarung kann in den Produktdaten auf der Website www.deltaplus.eu heruntergeladen werden. - PL
Whasciwosci : Zgodnie z podstawowymi wymaganiami rozporzadzenia 2016/425 (UE) oraz ponizszymi normami. Deklaracja zgodnosci jest dostepna na stronie www.deltaplus.eu w informacjach o produkcie. - €8 Vlastnosti : Spliiuje zakladni poZzadavky evropské smérnice
2016/425 a dale také pozadavky niZze uvedenych norem. Prohlageni o shodé najdete na webu www.deltaplus.eu v &asti s technickymi Gdaji vyrobku. - SK Vykonnosti : V stlade so zakladnymi poZiadavkami nariadenia (EU) 2016/425 a nizsie uvedenymi normami. Vyhlasenie
o zhode je k dispozicii na webovej lokalite www.deltaplus.eu v ¢asti Informéacie o vyrobku. - HU Védelmi szintek : Megfelel a 2016/425 EU Rendelet alapvetd kdvetelményeinek és az alabbi szabvanyoknak. A megfelel6ségi nyilatkozat a www.deltaplus.eu honlapon, a
termékadatok kozott érhetd el. - RO Performante : Conform cerintelor esentiale ale Regulamentului (UE) 2016/425 si standardelor de mai jos. Declaratia de conformitate poate fi accesatd pe site-ul web www.deltaplus.eu, impreuna cu datele produsului. - EL Emddoeig :
Zuppdpewon pe TIS Baoikég ataitiaelg Tou Kavoviopou (EE) 2016/425 kal Twv katwTépw TpoTUTwy. H ShAwon cupgudpewaong eival TpooBaciun oTtov SIKTUaKS TOTTO internet www.deltaplus.eu péoa ata dedopéva Tou Tpoidviog. - HR Performanse : U skladu s osnovnim
zahtjevima Direktive (EU) 2016/425 i nize navedenih normi. Izjava o sukladnosti dostupna je na internetskoj stranici www.deltaplus.eu u dijelu o podatcima o proizvodu. - UK PoGoui xapakTepucTuki : Bignosigae ocHoBHUM BUMoram Pernamenty (€C) 2016/425 Ta ctaHaapTawm,
HaBeZeHUM Hkde. [leknapauis BianoBigHOCTI AocTynHa Ha Be6-caiiTi www.deltaplus.eu B naHux npo npoaykt. - RU PaBouve xapaktepucTuku : COOTBETCTBYIOT OCHOBHbIM TpeboBaHusim Mpeanucanus (EC) 2016/425 n npuBogumbiM Huxe ctaHaapTam. [eknapauus
COOTBETCTBUA [OCTyMNHa Ha Be6-cavite www.deltaplus.eu B pasgene c aaHHbimu usgenus. - TR Performans : 2016/425 Yonetmeliginin (AB) ve asagdidaki standartlarin esas gerekliliklerine uyumluluk. Uygunluk bildirimine www.deltaplus.eu internet sitesinde triin bilgilerinden
ulagilabilir. - ZH PERE : 7542016/425 (KB $54F0 FARRAERIEEAMYE 2R, A& ARUER 7 BT AR W S www. deltaplus.euf F= S Edis 45y B . - SL Performansi : Izpolnjuje bistvene zahteve Uredbe (EU) §t. 2016/425 in spodaj navedene standarde. Izjava o skladnosti je
na voljo na spletni strani www.deltaplus.eu pri podatkih o izdelku. - ET Omadused : Vastab méaruse (EL) 2016/425 p6hinduetele ja alljargnevalt nimetatud standarditele. Vastavusdeklaratsioon on kattesaadav veebisaidil www.deltaplus.eu tooteandmete rubriigis. - LV
Tehniskie raditaji : Atbilst Regulas (ES) 2016/425 pamatprasibam un zemak esoSajiem standartiem. Atbilstibas apliecinajums ir pieejams interneta vietné www.deltaplus.eu, sadala par produkta informaciju. - LT Parametrai : Atitinka esminius Reglamento 2016/425 reikalavimus
ir toliau nurodytas normas. Atitikties deklaracijg galima rasti internetiniame puslapyje www.deltaplus.eu prie gaminio duomeny. - SV Prestanda : Stammer 6verens med de vasentliga kraven i Kommissionens férordning (EU) nr 2016/425 och normerna nedan. Forklaringen om
Gverensstammelse finns i produktuppgifterna pa internet pA www.deltaplus.eu. - DA Ydelse : | overensstemmelse med de veesentligste krav i Forordning (EU) 2016/425 og nedenstdende standarder. Overensstemmelsesdeklarationen er tilgeengelig pa internetstedet
www.deltaplus.eu under produktdata. - FI Ominaisuudet : Asetuksen (EU) 2016/425 ja jaliempana olevien standardien olennaisten vaatimusten mukaiset. Vaaumustenmuka|suusvakutus |10ytyy internet-osoitteesta www. deltaplus eu tuotteen tietojen yhteydesta -
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FR Reglement (UE) 2016/425 - EN REGULATION (EU) 2016/425 - ES REGLAMENTACION (UE) 2016/425 - PT REGULAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - IT REGOLAMENTO (UE) 2016/425 - NL VERORDENING (EU) 2016/425 - DE EU-Verordnung 2016/425
c € - PL ROZPORZADZENIE (UE) 2016/425 - CS NARIZENI (EU) 2016/425 - SK NARIADENIE (EU) 2016/425 - HU 2016/425/EU RENDELET - RO REGULAMENTUL (UE) 2016/425 - EL KANONIEMOX (EE) 2016/425 - HR UREDBA (EZ) 2016/425 - UK

PETMAMEHT (€C) 2016/425 - RU MOCTAHOBJEHWE (EC) 2016/425 - TR 2016/425 DUZENLEMESI (AB) - ZH %4l (UE) 2016/425 - SL UREDBA (EU) 2016/425 - ET MAARUS (EL) 2016/425 - LV NOLIKUMS (ES) 2016/425 - LT REGLAMENTAS
(ES) 2016/425 - SV FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - DA FORORDNING (EU) 2016/425 - FI ASETUS (EU) 2016/425 -

(EU) 2016/425 a3 AR

EN 1SO 13688:2013 FR Exigences générales pour les vétements. - EN General requirements for protective clothing. - ES Requisitos generales para prendas de proteccion. - PT Requisitos gerais para os vestuarios. - IT Requisiti generali per i
capi di abbiglliamento. - NL Algemene vereisten voor de kleding. - DE Allgemeine Anforderungen fiir Bekleidung. - PL Ogélne wymogi dotyczace odziezy. - CS Obecné pozadavky na odévy. - SK VSeobecné poziadavky na odevy. - HU
Védéruhazatokra vonatkozé altalanos kévetelmények. - RO Cerinte generale pentru imbracaminte. - EL evikég aTraITioelg yia Ta pouxa. - HR Opéi zahtjevi za odjeéu. - UK 3aranbHi Bumoru fo oasry. - RU Obue Tpe6oBanus k ogexae. - TR

Koruyucu giysiler igin genel gereksinim. - ZH F5#P AR —f& 7 E, - SL Splosne zahteve za zascitna oblagila. - ET Uldised ndudmised riietusele. - LV Visparigas prasibas apgérbam. - LT Bendrieji reikalavimai drabuziams. - SV Allmanna krav for
skyddsklader. - DA Generelle krav til bekleedningerne. - Fl Suojavaatetusta koskevat yleiset vaatimukset. -
- Aleall Ledld ddle cilillic AR

EN343:2019 FR Vétements de Protection contre la Pluie - EN Protective garment against rain exposures - ES Prenda de proteccién contra las lluvia - PT Roupas de protecgdo contra as chuva - IT Abbigliamento di protezione contro la pioggia -

ﬁ?gg NL beschermde kleding tegen weersinvloeden regen - DE Schutzkleidung gegen schlechtes Regen - PL Odziez ochronna chronigca przed ztymi warunkami pogodowymi - CS Ochranné odévy — Ochrana proti desti - SK Ochranny odev proti
A42 vplyvom dazda - HU Esé elleni védéruhazat - RO Imbracaminte de protectie. Protectie impotriva ploii - EL Evéupara rpooTaaiag armé T Bpoxn - HR Odjeéa za zastitu od kiSe - UK 3axuchuin opar Big gowy - RU Opexaa Ans 3awwmthbl OT AOXAA -

TR Yagmurdan etkilenmeye karsi koruyucu elbise - ZH BiifiFi#Ffi - SL Varovalna obleka za za§cito pred deZjem - ET Kaitserdivad Kaitse vihma eest - LV Aizsargapgérbs pret lietu - LT Apsauginiai drabuziai nuo lietaus poveikio - SV Skyddsklader
mot regn - DA Beskyttelsesbeklaedning mod regn - FI Sadevaatteet - A620 FR Classe de Résistance de la Pénétration de I'eau (1 a 4) - EN Resistance class of the Penetration of water (1 to 4) - ES Tipo de resistencia a la penetracion del agua (1
a 4). - PT Classe de resisténcia a penetracéo da agua (1 a 4). - IT Classe di Resistenza di Penetrazione dell'acqua (da 1 a 4). - NL Waterpenetratie weerstandsklasse (1 tot 4). - DE Klasse Wasserdurchgangswiderstand (1 bis 4). - PL Klasa
odpornosci na przenikanie wody (od 1 do 4). - CS Tfida odolnosti proti prostupu vody (1 az 4). - SK Trieda odolnosti vo¢i prieniku vody (1 az 4). - HU Vizateresztéssel szembeni Ellendllas Osztalya (1-tél 4-ig). - RO Clasa de rezistentd la penetrarea
apei (1-4). - EL KAdon Avriotaong oTn dieioduan Tou vepou (1 éwg 4). - HR Razred otpornosti na prodiranje vode (od 1 do 4). - UK Knac cTiinkocTi 4o NpoHMKHeHHs Boaw (BiA 1 Ao 4). - RU Knacc BoAOCTOMKOCTH (COMPOTUBREHNE NPOHUKHOBEHUIO
BoAbl) (1 - 4). - TR Su Tesiri Direng Sinifi (1 ila 4) - ZH Bhi#k%4R (1%4) . - SL Odpornost na prodiranje vode Razred (1 do 4). - ET Veekindluse klass (1 kuni 4). - LV Udens iespie$anas pretestibas klase (no 1 lidz 4). - LT Atsparumo vandens
skverbgiai klasé (1-4). - SV Motstandsklass mot vattengenomtrangning (1 till 4). - DA Vandindtreengnings-modstandsstyrke (1 til 4). - Fl Vedentunkeutumiskestévyysluokka (1-4). - A120 FR Classe de Résistance Evaporative (1 a 4) - EN Water
vapour resistance Class (1 to 4) - ES Tipo de resistencia evaporativa (1 a 4). - PT Classe de resisténcia evaporativa (1 a 4). - IT Classe di Resistenza Evaporativa (da 1 a 4). - NL Waterdamp weerstandsklasse (1 tot 4). - DE Klasse
Dampfduchgangswert (1 bis 4). - PL Klasa odpornos$ci na parowanie (od 1 do 4). - CS T¥ida odolnosti proti prostupu vodni pary (1 az 4). - SK Trieda odolnosti vo¢i vyparovaniu (1 az 4). - HU Parolgasi Ellenallas Osztalya (1-t6l 4-ig). - RO Clasa de
rezistenta la evaporare (1-4). - EL KAdon E€atuioTikig AvrioTtaong (1 éwg 4). - HR Razred otpornosti na vodenu paru (od 1 do 4). - UK Knac onopy ao BunaposyBaHrHs (Bia 1 4o 4). - RU Knacc napoctoikocTu (1 - 4). - TR Su Buhari Direng Sinifi (1
ila 4) - ZH BA/K A5 4% (1%4) . - SL Odpornost na vodno paro Razred (1 do 4). - ET Hingavuse klass (1 kuni 4). - LV Iztvaiko$anas pretestibas klase (no 1 [idz 4). - LT Atsparumo vandens garavimui (1-4). - SV Motstandsklass mot férangning (1
till 4). - DA Fordampningsmodstandsklasse (1 til 4). - FI Vesihdyrynkestéavyysluokka (1-4). - A42 FR Test de la tour d'eau sur vétement entier (optionnel). - EN Readymade garment rain tower (optional). - ES Prueba de torre de agua sobre toda la
ropa (opcional). - PT Teste da torre de 4gua no vestuario (opcional). - IT Prova di impermeabilita sul capo di abbigliamento intero (opzionale). - NL Watertest op het hele kledingstuk (optioneel). - DE Wassersaulenprifung des gesamten
Kleidungsstiicks (optional). - PL Test wodny na catej odziezy (opcjonalny). - CS Zkouska stékani vody po povrchu celého odévu (volitelné). - SK Test celého odevu pomocou vodnej veze (volitelné). - HU Teljes ruhdzaton viztoronnyal végzett teszt
(szabadon valaszthatd). - RO Testul coloanei de apa pe intreg articolul de imbracaminte (optional). - EL Aokiur Tou TTUpyou vepou Travw o€ TTARpeg évdupa (kat etmdoyr). - HR Testiranje vodenog stupa na svu odjecéu (opcijski). - UK TecT Ha
BOZOHanipHii BawTi Ha Becb oAsAr (Ha BUGIp). - RU TecTupoBaHue ogexabl Lenvkom B 4oxaesoi 6awuHe (onuus). - TR Tum giysi Gzerinde su kulesi testi (istege bagh). - ZH H&{4:BG1PARAIBG AR (FT3E) . - SL Dezni stolp iz oblagil (izbirno). - ET
Veetorni katse kogu rdival (valikuline). - LV Visa apgérba densizturibas parbaude (izvéles). - LT Vandens boksto bandymas ant drabuziy (pasirinktinai). - SV Test av vattenflode pa hela plagget (tillval). - DA Vandtarnstest p& hel beklaedning

(valgfri). - FI Vesitesti koko vaatekappaleella (valinnainen). - R
(sat) 3 3alad) Gudlal 2 s Ad2(4 ) 1) slall sy daslia 238 A120(4 N 1) oball Je 55 Za slia 258 AB20 Ll (10 4815 Ludle AR

NORTHWOOD3 : EN343:2019 : A620: 3,A120: 1*,A42: X - Size : S,M,L,XL,XXL,3XL
CARSON?2 : EN343:2019 : A620: 3,A120: 1*,A42: X - Size : S,M,L,XL,XXL,3XL

PART 4

FR Marguage: Chaque produit est identifié par une étiquette (si possible). Celle-ci indique le type de protection offert ainsi que d’autres informations. (1) Identification du fabricant/ (2) L'indication de conformité selon la réglementation en vigueur (pictogramme CE)./ (3)
Systeme de taille (A: stature; B: tour de taille ou C: tour de poitrine) / (@) pictogramme “I": Lire la notice d'instruction avant utilisation. / (5 lIdentification de I'EPI / (&) le N° des normes auxquelles le produit est conforme (PART3)/ (7) Symboles internationaux d’entretien.

(8 Matiéres / *PERFORMANCES: (PART2) (Voir tableau performances) Les niveaux sont obtenus sur le vétement ou le matériau extérieur ou le complexe des matériaux. Plus la performance est élevée plus la capacité du vétement est grande & résister au risque
associé. Les niveaux de performance sont basés sur les résultats d’essais en laboratoire, lesquels ne reflétent pas nécessairement les conditions réelles du lieu de travail, de par l'influence de divers autres facteurs, tels que la température, I'abrasion, la dégradation, etc...EN
Marking: Each product is identified by means of an interior label (if possible). This label indicates the type of protection afforded along with other information. (1) Identification of the manufacturer /  (2) The indication of compliance according to the regulation in force (CE
symbol). / (3) Size system (A: Height intervals; B: waist round or C: chest round) / pictogram “I’: Read the instruction manual before use. / (5) Identification of the PPE / (&) the N° of the standards to which the product is compliant (PART3)/ (7) International
maintenance symbols. /  (8) Materials / *PERFORMANCES: (PART2) (See the performances) The levels are obtained on the garment or the outer material or the material complex. The higher the performance, the greater the ability of the garment to withstand the
associated risk. Performance levels are based on the results of laboratory tests, which do not necessarily reflect real conditions in the workplace, due to the influence of the other various factors such as the temperature, the abrasion, the dissipation...ES Marcacién: Todos
los productos estan identificados con una etiqueta (si es posible). La etiqueta indica el tipo de proteccién y demas informacién. (1) Identificacién del fabricante /  (2) Indicacién de cumplimiento segtn la reglamentacién vigente (simbolo CE) / (3) Sistema de tallas (A:
estatura; B: cintura o C: pecho) / pictogramas “I”: Leer la informacién de instrucciones antes del uso. / (5 Indicacién del EPI /  (6) el No. de normas con las que cumple el producto (PART3)/ (7) Simbolos internacionales de cuidado. / (8) Materias primas /
-RENDIMIENTOS: (PART2) (Ver tabla de rendimientos) Los niveles se obtienen sobre el vestuario o el material exterior o el complejo de los materiales. A mayor rendimiento, mayor capacidad del vestuario para resistir el riesgo asociado. Los niveles de rendimiento se
basan en los resultados de pruebas de laboratorio, las cuales no reflejan necesariamente las condiciones reales del lugar de trabajo, en cuanto a la influencia de diversos otros factores, como la temperatura, la abrasion, la degradacion, etc...PT Marcacdo: Cada produto é
identificado com uma etiqueta (se possivel). Esta etiqueta indica o tipo de protec 40 proporcionado, bem como outras informagdes. (1) Identificagéo do fabricante /  (2) A indicagdo de conformidade de acordo com a regulamentag&o em vigor (pictograma CE). / (3) Sistema
de tamanhos (A: estatura; B: perimetro da cintura o C: perimetro do peito) / pictogramas “I”: Ler as instrugdes antes da utilizagdo. / (5) Identificagdo do E.P.I. / (6) die N° der Normen, zu denen das Produkt konform ist (PART3)/ Simbolos internacionais de
manutengdo./ (8) Materiais / "DESEMPENHOS: (PART2) (Ver tabela de desempenho) Os niveis sdo obtidos a partir da pega, do material exterior ou do complexo dos materiais. Quanto maior o desempenho, maior a capacidade da pega para resistir ao risco associado.
Os niveis de desempenho baseiam-se em resultados de testes em laboratério, os quais néo refletem necessariamente as condi¢des reais do local de trabalho, sujeitas & influéncia de diversos fatores, como a temperatura, a abrasédo e a degradagéo, etc.IT Marcatura: Ogni
prodotto deve essere identificato con una etichetta (se possibile). Precvsa il tipo di protezione garantito cosi come altre informazioni. (D Identificazione del costruttore /  (2) Indica la conformita secondo il regolamento in vigore (pittogramma CE). / (3) Sistema di taglie (A:
Intervalli di altezza; B: girovita o C: giroseno) / pittogrammi “I”: Leggere le istruzioni d'uso prima di ogni utilizzo. / (5) Identificazione diun DPI /  (6) n° delle norme alle quali il prodotto & conforme (PARTB)/ (@) Simboli internazionali di manutensione. / Materiali /
*PRESTAZIONI : (PART2) (Vedere tabella delle performance) | livelli sono calcolati sul capo di abbigliamento, o sul materiale esterno, o sul materiale nel suo insieme (complessivo). Piu la performance e elevata, maggiore é la capacita del capo di abbigliamento nel
resistere al rischio associato. | livelli di prestazione sono basati sui risultati delle prove in laboratorio, le quali non riflettono necessariamente le condizioni reali di un ambiente di lavoro, anche per l'influenza di svariati altri fattori, come la temperatura, I'abrasione, la degradazione,
ecc.NL Markering: Elk product is herkenbaar door middel van een etiket (indien mogelijk). Het etiket vermeldt het beschermlngstype en andere informatie. (1) Identificatieteken van de fabrikant/ (2) De indicatie van conformiteit volgens de van kracht zijnde regelgeving
(EC-pictogram). / (3) Maatsysteem (A: Lengte; B: Taille-omtrek of C: Borst-omtrek) / (4) pictogrammen “I: Lees voér gebruik de gebruiksaanwijzing. / (5) Identificatie van het PBM / (6) o nimero da norma com a qual o produto esta em conformidade e (PART3)/ (7)
Internationale onderhoudssymbolen. /  (8) Apparaat / *KWALITEIT: (PART2) (Zle kwaliteitstabel) De niveaus worden verkregen op het kledingstuk of het buitenmateriaal of de combinatie van materialen. Hoe hoger de kwaliteit, des te beter het kledingstuk bestand is
tegen het betreffende risico. De prestatieniveaus zijn gebaseerd op de testresultaten in het laboratorium, die niet altijd met de werkelijke condities van de werkplek overeenkomen door de invieod van veel andere factoren zoals temperatuur, schuren en beschadigen etc...DE
Kennzeichnung: Jedes Produkt ist (soweit méglich) durch ein Etikett gekennzeichnet. Auf diesem Etikett befinden sich Angaben zum Schutzniveau sowie weitere Informationen. (1) Herstellerkennzeichen /  (2) Konformitatshinweis mit den geltenden Vorschriften (CE-
Piktogramm). / (3) GréRentabelle (A: Statur; B: Taillenumfang oder C: Brustumfang) / (4) piktogramme “I”: Vor der Verwendung Gebrauchsanleitung lesen. / (5) Identifikation der PSA /  (6) het nummer van de normen waaraan het product voldoet (PART3)/ (7)
Internationale Reinigungssymbole./ (8) Gerat/+=SCHUTZ: (PART2) (siehe Tabelle Leistungswerte) Die Leistungsklassen wurden an der AuRenseite des Kleidungsstiickes bzw. des Materials oder Verbundmaterials getestet. Je héher die Leistungsklasse ist, umso gréRer
ist die Fahigkeit des Kleidungsstiickes, vor dem jeweiligen Risiko zu schiitzen. Die Leistungsklassen basieren auf Priifergebnissen im Labor, die nicht notwendigerweise den realen Bedingungen am Arbeitsplatz entsprechen, wo verschiedener Faktoren, wie Temperatur,
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Verschleil und Abnutzung usw. zusammenwirken.PL Oznakowanie: Kazdy produkt jest oznaczony metka (w miare mozliwosci). Wskazuje ona rodzaj ochrony i inne informacje. (D) Identyfikacja producenta/ (2) Informacja o zgodno$ci wedtug obowigzujgcych przepiséw
(piktogram CE). / (3) System miar (A: wzrost; B: obw6d pasa lub C: obwéd klatki piersiowej) / () piktogramy“I”: Przed przystapieniem do uzytkowania nalezy zapoznaé sie z instrukcja. / (5) Identyfikacja SOl /(&) numery norm, z ktérymi produkt jest zgodny (PART3)/

Miedzynarodowe symbole dotyczgce utrzymania. / Materiaty / "WYTRZYMALOSC: (PART2) (Patrz tabela z wynikami) Poszczegolne wyniki sg uzyskiwane dla odziezy lub materiatu zewnetrznego lub kompletu materiatéw. Im wieksza jest wytrzymatos$¢, tym
wigksza jest odporno$¢ odziezy na poszczegolne zagrozenia. Poziom wytrzymatosci jest okreslany na podstawie badan laboratoryjnych, ktére niekoniecznie odzwierciedlajg rzeczywiste warunki panujgce w miejscu pracy, na ktére maja wptyw inne czynniki takie jak
temperatura, $cieralno$¢, uszkodzenia, itp.CS Znaéeni: Kazdy produkt je opatfen Stitkem (je-li to mozné). Na ném je uveden typ poskytované ochrany a také dalsi informace. (1) Identifikace vyrobce / (2) Oznageni shody s platnymi normami a predpisy (piktogram CE). /
(3 Systém velikosti (A: velikost postavy; B: obvod pasu nebo C: obvod prsou) / (4) piktogramy “I”: Pfed pouzitim si predtéte navod k udrzb&. / (5) Identifikace OOP / (6) Sipka oznaduijici smér pouziti (PART3)/ (7)) Mezinarodni symboly Gdrzby. / Material /
*VYKONNOSTI: (PART2) (viz tabulka vlastnosti) Urovné jsou ziskany na odévu nebo vnéjsi latce nebo komplexu latek. Cim je vy$$i uginnost, tim je vy$8i schopnost odévu odolavat prislusnému riziku. Uroven kvality vychazi z vysledkd zkousek v laboratofi, které
neodrazeji nutné skute¢né podminky na pracovisti z divodud vlivu riznych jinych faktord, jako naptiklad teplota, obrouseni, poskozeni, atd.SK Oznacenie: Kazdy z produktov disponuje identifikaénym Stitkom (podla moznosti), ktory oznacuje typ ochrany a obsahuje aj iné
informaéné udaje. (1) Identifikacia vyrobcu/ (2) Oznadenie zhody podla platnych pravidiel (CE-piktogram). / (3) Systém velkosti (A: vy$ka; B: obvod pasu alebo C: obvod hrude) / (4) piktogramy “I”: Pred pouzitim si preéitajte navod na pouZitie. / gw) Identifikdcia OOPP

(® ¢&. normy, v stlade s ktorou bol vyrobok vyrobeny (PART3)/ Medzinarodné symboly tdrzby./ (8) Materialy / *VYKONNOSTI: (PART2) (Pozri tabulku vykonnosti) Hodnoty sa merali na odeve, vonkaj§om materiali alebo celom materiali. Cim je Gginnost vyssia,
tym je vysSia schopnost odevu odolavat prisluSnym rizikdm. Vykonnostné Urovne su zaloZzené na vysledkoch laboratérnych skusok, ktoré Uplne neodrazaju skuto¢né podmienky na pracovnom mieste, kvoli vplyvu réznych inych faktorov, ako napriklad teplota, otieranie,
poskodenie apod.HU Jeldlés: Minden termék rendelkezik azonositdcimkével (lehetéség szerint), amely jelzi a védelemtipust és egyéb tajékoztaté adatokat is tartalmaz. (1) A gyarté ismertets jele /  (2) Megfelel6ségi jeldlés a hatalyban lévé szabalyozas szerint (CE-
piktogram). / (3) Méretjeldlés (A: magassag; B: csipdbdség vagy C: mellbéség) / (@) piktogramok “I: Hasznalat el6tt olvassa el a hasznalati utasitasokat. / (5) Az EVE azonositasa / (6) szabvany szama, amelynek az eszkdz megfelel (PART3)/ (7) Nemzetkozi kezelési
utasitasok jelei. / Anyagosszetétel / "VEDOKEPESSEG : (PART2) (Lasd teljesitmény tablazat) A szintek a ruhdzaton vagy a kiils6 anyagon vagy az anyagok 0sszességén keriltek meghatarozasra. Minél nagyobb a védelmi/teljesitmény képessége a ruhazatnak,
annal nagyobb a tarsitott kockazattal szembeni ellendllasa. A teljesitmény szintek laboratériumi vizsgélatok eredményein alapszanak, melyek nem tiikrozik feltétleniil a munkahely valés korilményeit, egyéb kiilonbdzd tényezék hatasa, ugy mint a hémérséklet, a kopas, a
rongélodas, stb.RO Marcaj: Fiecare produs este identificat printr-o eticheta (daca este posibil). Aceasta indica tipul de protectie oferit, precum si alte informatii. (1) Identificarea fabricantului /  (2) Indicatia de conformitate in acord cu regulamentul in vigoare (pictograma CE).
/| (3) Sistem de marimi (A: statura; B: circumferinta soldurilor sau C: circumferinta pieptului) / () pictogramele “I”: Cititi instructiunile inainte de utilizare. / (5) Identificarea EIP /  (6) numarul standardului caruia i se conformeaza produsul (PART3)/  (7) Simboluri
internationale pentru intretinere. / Materiale / "PERFORMANTE: (PART2) (A se vedea tabelul de performante) Nivelurile sunt obtinute pe articolul de imbracaminte sau pe materialul exterior sau pe ansamblul de materiale. Cu cat performanta este mai ridicata, cu
atat capacitatea articolului de imbracaminte de a rezista riscului asociat este mai mare. Nivelurile de performanta se bazeaza pe rezultatele incercarilor in laborator, care nu reflecta neaparat conditjile reale ale locului de munca din cauza influentei altor factori diversi, precum
temperatura, abraziunea, degradarea etc.EL ZApavon: K4Be TTpoidy TAUTOTTOIEITaI OTTO pIa €TIKETA (E@OTOV SUvVaTS). AUTH UTTOBEIKVUE TOV TIPOOPEPOHEVO TUTIO TIpooTaciag KaBwg kai GAAeg TTAnpogopies. (1) AlakpITIké avayvwpiong Tou katackeuaoti /  (2) H évdeign
GUHPGPPWONG CUHPWVA HE TOUG IOKUOVTEG Kavoviopoug (sikovoypappa EK). / (3) Zuotnua peyéBoug (A: avdoTtnua; B: péyeBog Tng péong fi C: péyeBog Tou otiBoug) / (@) eikovoypdupata “I”: AlaBdoTe To @UANO 0dnyiwv Tipiv atméd T xprion. / (5) Avayvwpion Tou MLA.M.
/ 0 apIBUOG TOU TTPOTUTTOU ME TO OTIOIO TO TIPOIGV CUMpoPPWVETal kal (PART3)  (7) AigBvA oUuBoAa ouvtApnong. / YAika / "AMOAOZEIZ: (PART2) (Acite Tov Trivaka ammoddoewyv) Ta emimreda mTUYXGvovTal 0TO évOupa i 0TO EEWTEPIKG UAIKG 1) GTO GUUTTAEYUO
uAikwv. Ogo uwnAdTepn n amédoon 16a0 uwnAGTEPN N IKAVATNTA AvTIoTAONG Tou evOUpATOG aTov auvdedepévo kivduvo. Ta emimeda amoédoang BacifovTal o€ amoTEAEoUATA EPYACTNPIOKWY SOKIUWY, Ol OTTOIEG OEV AVTIKATOTITPI(OUV ETTAKPIBWG TIG TIPAYUATIKEG CUVONKEG TOU
160U £pyaciag, Adyw Tng emidpacng dAwv TTapaydvTwy, 6TTwg eival n Beppokpacia, n diGBpwon, n eAopd k. AT.HR Oznaka: Svaki proizvod prepoznaje se po etiketi (ako je moguée).. Na njoj su navedene vrsta zastite i druge informacije. (1) Identifikacija proizvodaga /
(2) Oznaka sukladnosti prema vazecéim propisima (piktogram CE). / (3) Sustav veli¢ina (A: visina; B: opseg struka ili C: opseg grudi) / (4) piktogrami “I”: Prije uporabe progitati upute. / (5) Identifikacija OZO /  (6) broj norme s kojoj je proizvod u skladu (PART3)/ (7))
Medunarodni simboli odrzavanja tkanine. / Materijali / "PERFORMANSE: (PART2) (Vidi tabelu performansi) Razine ovise o vrsti odje¢e i vanjskom materijalu i kompleksnosti materijala. to je via razina performansi, to je veca otpornost odjec¢e na povezane rizike.
LesRazine performansi zasnivaju se na rezultatima laboratorijskih ispitivanja, koja ne odrazavaju nuzno stvarne uvjete radnog mjesta, utjecaj drugih ¢imbenika poput temperature, abrazije ili habanja, itd. UK MapkyBaHHa: KoxeH npoayKT ineHTUdIKYETbCA MITKOK (SKLLO Lie
MOXNnBo). BoHa BKa3sye Ha TMN 3anpOMOHOBAHOTO 3aXMCTy Ta iHwy iHgopmauiio. (1) MapkysaHHs BupobHuka /  (2) Bkasieka Ha BignoBigHicTL BiaNoBigHO 40 YMHHMX Npasun (niktorpama CE). / (3) PoamipHa cuctema (A: Bucota; B: Poamip B Tanii a6o C: Poamip B rpyasx)
/ (@ niktorpamm “I”: UnTaiiTe iHCTPYKLUIto Nepes BUKOPUCTaHHSM. / é BuaHaueHHs 3acoby iHausigyansHoro saxucty /  (6) Homep cTaHaapTy, skomy Bignosigae supi6 (PART3)/ é MixHapoaHi cMBONM TexXHIYHOro 06CNyroByBaHHs. / Matepianu 3 Temu / *POBOYI
XAPAKTEPUCTUKN: (PART2) (Ove. Tabnuuto TexHiYHMx AaHux) Taki piBHi 6ynu BU3HaYeHi No oasry, 30BHILLHBOMY MaTepiany Yy koMmnnekcy matepianis. Yvm BuLie poboyi xapakTepucTukv, TUM BULLE CTYNiHb ONOPY pU3nkam, Ans 3axXuCTy Bif SKUX NPU3HAYaETbCS OAST.
PiBHi pob0ounx xapakTepucTuK IpyHTYIOTECS Ha pesynbTaTax nabopaTopHux AochimKeHb, Aki MOXyTb He BifobpaxaTu pearbHi yMoBK Ha poboyoMmy MicLi Yepes BNnuB iHWMX hakTopiB, TaKuUX SK TemnepaTtypa, CTUpaHHS, NoripLWeHHA skocTel maTepianie Towo.RU MapkupoBka:
Kaxgoe usgenve uoeHTMULMpyeTca No 3TUKeTKe (€CNM BOMOXHO), Ha KOTOPO NOMMMO MpoYelt MHGopMaLmm ykassisaeTcs Tun obecnieumsaemoit 3awmTel. (1) Mapkuposka narotosutens /  (2) MHavkaums cooTBETCTBUA AEMCTBYIOWMM 3aKOHOAATeNbHLIM HOpMaM
(cumeon CE). / (3) PasmepHas cuctema (A: poct; B: 06xsat Tanum unm ot C: obxsat rpyan) / (4) nuktorpammbl “I”: Mepen Mcnonb3oBaHnem HeoBX0aMMO 03HAKOMUTLCS C MHCTPYKUMelt no skcnnyataumn. /| (5) Upentudmkauma CU3 /  (6) Homep cTaHaapTa, TpebosaHuam
KkoToporo oTeedaeT npoaykT (PART3)/ (7)) MexayHapoaHble CUMBOIEI TEXHNYECKOTO 0BCIyXMBaHNS. / Matepuansl / "PABOYNE XAPAKTEPUCTUKW: (PART2) (Cwm. Tabnuuy ¢ dyHKUMOHaNbHLIMM XapakTepucTukamu) Creaytowme ypoBHM 6binuv onpeaeneHb! no
ofexae, BHeLUHeMY maTtepuany unu KoMmnnekcy marepuanos. Yew Boille paboyve XxapakTepucTUKu, TeM Bbllle CTeneHb CONPOTUBIEHUA puckaM, Ans 3aluTbl OT KOTOPbIX NpeaHasHavYaeTca ogexaa. YPOBHW pabounx xapaKTepuCTUK OCHOBBLIBAIOTCA Ha pesynbTaTax
nabopaTopHbIX UCCNEefoBaHNI, KOTOPbIE MOTYT He OTpaxaTb pearbHble YCNoBusi Ha paboyeM MecTe B Cury BRUSHUS MHbIX (haKTOPOB, TakMx kak Temnepatypa, usHoc, uctupanue n 1.4.TR Markalama: Her 6ge bir etiket ile tanimlanir (miimkiinse). Bu etikette koruma tipinin
yani sira diger bilgiler de yer alir. (D) Uretici tanimlamasi /  (2) Gegerli olan yénetmeliklere gére uyumluluk belirtme (CE semboli). / (3) Olgii sistemi (A: Yiikseklik araliklari; B: bel gevresi veya C: gégis gevresi) / (@) piktogramlar “I”: Kullanim éncesinde kullanim kitapgigini
okuyun./ (5) KKE'nin tanimlanmasi / (6) Uriiniin uygun oldugu normun numarasi (PART3)/ (7) Uluslararasi bakim sembolleri. / Malzemeler / "PERFORMANSLAR: (PART2) (Performans tablosuna bakin) Dereceler kiyafet lizerinden veya karmasik dis madde
lzerinden elde edilmistir. Performans yiikseldikge kiyafetin iliskilendirildigi riske dayanma kapasitesi ylikselir. Performans seviyeleri laboratuvar ortaminda gergeklestirilen testlere dayanmasina ragmen bu testler sicaklik, asinma, dagiima gibi diger gesitli faktorlerin etkisinden
dolayi gergek galisma ortami kosullariyla uyusmayabilir. ZH #Ri2: £E0HF=fi@ i NETHIARSARIR (A TTRE) . RSIRRIBEMPITPRIIL LERE R, @O HIEMRRNE 1 @ WIEMATHE, (CEEMR) #aRaM. | @) RFHl (A &m; B: IEE s C: lE) / @ 755 1"
TEFEFRITEHRIERE. 1 (B EPIRBITE /  (© P& #iiniE S (PART3)  (7) R AT 5. | FORE/-PERE - (PART2)  (MEREZR)  RAEMRESEEEMEHA A ATIE,  REOMERERAE, HIRPUE S abamie omtiiag,  Mhaes RUMESL = famil
IR IS R R Sk, R —EREEIRE . BEIR, BRR AR A AR - anSTCMeSERR T4ESE, SL Oznadevanije: Vsak izdelek je oznagen z etiketo (e je mogoce), na kateri je naveden tip zasgite, ki jo izdelek omogoga, in druge informacije. (1) Identifikacija
proizvajalca / (2) Oznadevanje skladnosti izdelka z veljavnimi predpisi (piktogram CE). / (3) Sistem velikosti (A: postava; B: okrog pasu ali C: okrog prsi) / (4) simboli “I’: Pred uporabo pozorno preberite navodilo. / (5) Identifikacija osebnega zas¢itnega sredstva (PPE)
| (o) Stevilka norme, s katero je izdelek usklajen (PART3)/ (7) Mednarodni simboli za vzdrzevanje tkanine. / (8) Materiali / *PERFORMANSE: (PART2) (Glej tabelo performans) Stopnje se nana$ajo na oblaéila, zunanje materiale ali kompleksne materiale. Bolj kot je
visoka raven performansov, vecja in bolj odporna so oblacila na povezana tveganja. Raven performansov temelji na rezultatih laboratorijskih preskusov, ki vedno ne odrazajo dejanskih pogojev na delovnem mestu ( vplivov drugih dejavnikov kot so temperature, abrazije,
obrabe in podobega).ET Margistus: Iga toode on tahistatud andmesildiga (kui vdimalik). Sellel on margitud pakutava kaitse tliip ja muud andmed. (1) Valmistaja logotiitip /  (2) Vastavusmargis vastavalt kehtivatele digusnormidele (CE piktogramm)./ (3) Suurussiisteem
(A: pikkus; B: vodiimbermddt véi C: rinnatimbermddt) / (4) piktogrammid “I”: Enne kasutamist lugege juhend l&bi. / (5) Isikukaitsevahendi andmed /  (6) Number of standard, millele toode vastab (PART3)/ (7) Rahvusvahelised hooldussiimbolid. / Materjalid /
*TOIMIVUSED : (PART2) (vt. toimivustabel) Tasemed on maaratud rdiva, valismaterjali vdi materjalide koosluse omaduste mddtmisel. Mida kdrgem on toimivusaste, seda vastupidavam on rdivas kaitseks aratoodud riski eest. ~ Toimivusastmed pdhinevad
laboratooriumitestidel, mis ei pruugi ilmtingimata kajastada tegelikke toétingimusi ja mille kaigus kontrollitakse toote vastupidavust erinevatele faktoritele nagu temperatuur, kulumine, purustusjdud jne.LV Markéjums: Katrai precei ir piestiprinats mark&jums (ja iespgjams).
Taja ir noradits aizsardzibas veids, ka ar cita informacija. (1) Razotaja identifikacija/ (2) Atbilstibas norade saskana ar speka esosajiem likumiem (piktogramma EK). / (3) Izméru sistéma (A: Augums; B: Vidukla izmérs vai C: KraSu dalas izmérs) / (@) piktogrammas “I":
Pirms lieto$anas izlasTt lieto$anas instrukciju. / (5) AL identifikacija / (6) standarta, kurai aprikojums atbilst, numurs (PART3)/ Starptautiskie kopsanas simboli . / Medziagos / *MEHANISKAS TPASIBAS: (PART2) (Skatit tehnisko radijumu tabulu) Pakapju
rezultati iegati apgérbam vai aréjam materialam, vai materialu kompleksam. Jo augstaki rezultati, jo lielakas ir apgérba spéjas pretoties apvienotajam riskam. Tehnisko raditaju limeni balstas uz laboratorija veikto izméginajumu rezultatiem. Sie izméginajumi ne vienmér
atspogulo realos apstaklus darba vieta, kurus var ietekmét tadi faktori ka temperatira, abrazija, cimdu nolietoSanas pakape u.c.LT Zenklinimas: Kiekvienas produktas yra paZymétas etikete (jei jnanoma). Joje nurodoma numatyta apsauga ir kita informacija. (1) Gamintojo
identifikavimas /  (2) Atitikties nuoroda pagal galiojangius reikalavimus (CE Zenklas)./ (3) Dydziy sistema (A: aukstis; B: juosmens apimtis ar C: kritinés apimtis) / (@ piktogramos “I”: Prie$ naudojima bitina perskaityti naudojimo instrukcija. / (5) AAP identifikacija /
normos, kurig atitinka gaminys, numeris (PART3)/  (7) Tarptautiniai prieziaros simboliai. / Materiali / "*CHARAKTERISTIKOS: (PART2) (Ziaréti kokybés lentele) Lygiai nustatomi pagal drabuzj arba iSoring medziaga, arba visas medziagas kartu. Kuo aukstesné kokybé,
tuo didesnis drabuZio atsparumas atitinkamai rizikai. ~Kokybés lygiai pagristi rezultatais, gautais po bandymy laboratorijoje, kurie nebdtinai atspindi realias darbo vietos salygas, jvairiy kity veiksniy, tokiy kaip temperatira, nusigramdymas, sugadinimas ir t. t., poveikj. SV
Mérkning: Varje produkt &r identifierad med en etikett (om méjligt). Denna indikerar skyddstypen som den erbjuder samt annan information. (1) Tillverkarens beteckning /  (2) Indikationen om éverensstammelse med gallande férordning (EG-symbol) / (3) Storlekar (A:
storlek; B: runt midjan eller C: runt brost) / piktogrammen “I”: Lasa instruktionsbroschyren fére anvéandning. / (5) Identifikation av personlig skyddsutrustning /  (6) Numren p& standarderna som produkten éverstammer med (PART3)/ (7) Skétselr&d internationella
symboler. / Anordning / "EGENSKAPER: (PART2) (Se prestandatabell) Nivaerna mats pa plagget eller yttermaterialet eller materialsammansattningen. Desto hdgre prestanda, ju stérre formaga att motsta den relevanta risken. Prestandanivan baseras pa tester som
genomférs i laboratoriemiljé och aterspeglar darmed inte alltid verkligheten. Faktorer sdsom temperaturer, nétning, bristning osv. skulle kunna péverka dessa resultat. DA Meerkning: Hvert produkt er identificeret med en indvendig etiket (hvis muligt). Denne angiver
beskyttelsestype samt andre informationer. (1) Identifikation af fabrikanten /  (2) Overensstemmelsesangivelse ifglge geeldende regulativer (CE-piktogram). / (3) Starrelsessystem (A: hgjde; B: livmal eller C: brystmal) / (4) piktogrammerne “I": Laes brugervejledningen fer
ibrugtagning./ (5) Identifikation af personligt veernemiddel / Nummer p& den norm, produktet er i overensstemmelse med, (PART3)/ (7) Internationale vedligeholdelsesinformationer / Materialer / "YDELSER: (PART2) (Se ydelsestabel) Niveauerne er opndet
p& beklzedningen, eller ydermaterialet eller det samlede materiale. Jo hgijere effekten er, desto starre er beklaedningens evne til at modsta de forbundne risici. Ydelsesniveauet er baseret pa resultater af forsgg pé laboratorium, hvilket ikke ngdvendigvis afspejler de virkelige
forhold pa arbejdsstedet, ud fra indflydelse fra diverse andre faktorer s&som temperatur, afslibning, slid, etc...Fl Merkinnét: Tuote tunnistetaan aina etiketista (jos mahdollista). Etiketti osoittaa tarjottavan suojauksen tyypin sek& muuta tietoa. Valmistajan tunnistusmerkinta
/- (2 Yhdenmukaisuusmerkinté paikallisten voimassa olevien maéraysten mukaisesti (CE-piktogrammi). / (3) Kokojarjestelma (A: pituus; B: vydtarénympérys tai C: rinnanymparys) / () kuvasymbolit “I”: Lue kayttdohjeet ennen kayttoa. / Henkildsuiojaintunnus / (&)
standardit, joiden vaatimukset tuote tayttaa (PART3)/ (7) Kansainvaliset hoitomerkit. / Materiaali / *OMINAISUUDET: (PART2) (Katso ominaisuustaulukko) llmoitetut suojaustasot koskevat vaatetta, ulkovaatetta tai materiaalikokonaisuutta. Mita korkeampi suojaustaso,
sitd tehokkaammin vaate suojaa erilaisilta risk‘eilté. Suojaustasoluokitus perustuu laboratoriokokeissa saatuihin tuloksiin, jotka eivét erilaisten muiden tekijéiden (esim. lampétila, hankaus, kuluminen jne.) takia vélttamatta vastaa todellisia tyGoloja.
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FR Matiere: NORTHWOOD3: Tissu polyester Oxford enduit polyuréthane. Doublure Taffetas polyester matelassée. CARSON2: Tissu polyester Oxford enduit Polyuréthane. Doublure Taffetas polyester matelassée. EN Material: NORTHWOOD3: Polyurethane-coated
Oxford polyester fabric. Quilted polyester Taffeta lining. CARSON2: Polyurethane-coated Oxford polyester fabric. Quilted polyester Taffeta lining. ES Material: NORTHWOOD3: Tejido poliéster Oxford impregnado de poliuretano. Forro Tafetan poliéster acolchado. CARSON2:
Tejido poliéster Oxford impregnado de poliuretano. Forro Tafetan poliéster acolchado. PT Material: NORTHWOOD3: Tecido poliéster Oxford revestido a poliuretano. Forro Tafeta poliéster acolchoado CARSONZ2: Tecido poliéster Oxford revestido a poliuretano. Forro Tafeta
poliéster acolchoado. IT Materiale: NORTHWOOD3: Tessuto poliestere Oxford rivestimento poliuretano. Fodera Taffeta poliestere foderato. CARSON2: Tessuto poliestere Oxford rivestimento poliuretano. Fodera Taffeta poliestere foderato. NL Materiaal: NORTHWOOD3:
Polyurethaan gecoate polyester Oxford keperstof. Voering uit gematelasseerde Polyestertaf. CARSON2: Polyurethaan gecoate polyester Oxford keperstof. Voering uit gematelasseerde Polyestertaf. DE Material: NORTHWOOD3: Obermaterial aus Polyester Oxford mit
Polyurethan beschichtet. Futter aus gepolstertem Taft/Polyester. CARSON2: Obermaterial aus Polyester Oxford mit Polyurethan beschichtet. Futter aus gepolstertem Taft/Polyester. PL Materiat: NORTHWOODS3: Tkanina: poliester Oxford powlekany poliuretanem.
Podszewka: pikowana, poliester tafta. CARSON2: Tkanina: poliester Oxford powlekany poliuretanem. Podszewka: pikowana, poliester tafta. €8 Materidl: NORTHWOOD3: Oxfordsky polyester ppovrstveny PU. PodSivka: Prosivany polyester Taffeta. CARSON2: Oxfordsky
polyester povliékany PU. PodSivka: ProSivany polyester Taffeta. SK Materidl: NORTHWOOD3: Oxford polyester povrstveny PU. PodSivka: PreSivany polyester Taffeta. CARSON2: Oxford polyester povrstveny PU. PodSivka: PreSivany polyester Taffeta. HU Anyaq:
NORTHWOODS3: Poliuretan bevonatt Oxford poliészter szdvet. Tafota poliészter matlaszé bélés. CARSON2: Poliuretan bevonatu Oxford poliészter szévet. Tafota poliészter matlaszé bélés. RO Materie: NORTHWOOD3: Tesétura poliester Oxford cu membrané poliuretan.
Captuseala Tafta poliester matlasat. CARSON2: Tesatura poliester Oxford cu membrana poliuretan. Captuseala Tafta poliester matlasat. EL YAiké6: NORTHWOODS3: Ygaoua amé moAueatépa Oxford pe eTrixpion moAuoupeBdavng. ®6dpa TapTag atmé Tayl oTpwHa TTOAUETTEPQ.
CARSON2: Ypaopa moAueoTépa Oxford pe emixpion moAuoupeBdvng. ®odpa Ta@tdg amod maxu otpwua ToAusoTtépa. HR Materijal: NORTHWOODS3: Vanjski materijal poliester Oxford s premazom poliuretana. Podstava Taffetas poliester proSiveni. CARSON2: Vanjski
materijal poliester Oxford s premazom poliuretana. Podstava Taffetas poliester proSiveni. UK Matepian: NORTHWOOD3: TkaHuHa noniectep Okcchopa 3 noniypetaHoBMM nokputTsM. CTtbobaHa nigknagka tadTa noniectep. CARSON2: TkaHuHa noniectep Okcdopa 3
noniypetaHosum nokputtam. Ctbo6aHa nigknaaka noniectep Tadta. RU Matepuan: NORTHWOOD3: Matepuan nonuactep Okcdopa ¢ nonvypeTaHoBbIM NokpbiTueM. Moaknaaka cteraHas tadpta nonuactep. CARSON2: Matepuan nonuactep Okcdops ¢ nonmypeTaHoBbIM
nokpeiTMeM. Mogknaaka creraHas Tadta nonuactep. TR Malzeme: NORTHWOODS3: Poliiiretan kapli Oxford polyester kumag. Kapitone polyester Tafta astar. CARSON2: Politiretan kapl Oxford polyester kumas. Kapitone polyester Tafta astar. ZH #43}: 4.05.116: % #s
RERAHSRLHE R, 4TRSS IEI L, CARSON2: REBiAE FHRLHEE, AR RANE, SL Material: NORTHWOOD3: Tkanina iz poliestra Oxford, previeenega s poliuretanom. Presita podloga iz poliestrskega tafta. CARSON2: Tkanina iz poliestra
Oxford, prevleGenega s poliuretanom. PreSita podloga iz poliestrskega tafta. ET Materjal: NORTHWOOD3: Riie poliuretaankattega poluester Oxford. Taftvooder tepitud poluester. CARSON2: Riie poliiuretaankattega poluester Oxford. Taftvooder tepitud poluester. LV
Materials: NORTHWOODS: Poliestera Oxford audums parklats ar poliuretanu. Stepéta poliestera tafta odere. CARSON2: Poliestera Oxford audums parklats ar poliuretanu. Stepéta poliestera tafta odere. LT Medziaga: NORTHWOOD3: Audinys poliesteris ,Oxford“ danga
poliuretanas. Dygsniuotas taftos poliesterio pamusalas. CARSON2: Audinys poliesteris ,Oxford“ danga poliuretanas. Dygsniuotas taftos poliesterio pamusalas. SV Material: NORTHWOODS3: Polyestervavnad Oxford polyuretan-belaggning. Taftfoder polyester vadderat.
CARSONZ2: Polyestervavnad Oxford polyuretan-belaggning. Polyester-taftfoder vadderat. DA Materiale: NORTHWOOD3: Polyuretanbelagt Oxford-polyesterstof. Quiltet polyestertaft-for. CARSON2: Polyuretanbelagt Oxford-polyesterstof. Quiltet polyester-taft-for. Fl
Materiaali: NORTHWOOD3: Kangas Oxford-polyesterid, pinta PU. Vuori topattua taffeta-polyesterid. CARSON2: Kangas Oxford-polyesterid, pinta PU. Vuori topattua taffeta-polyesteria.
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TR:itlahatci firma : Delta Plus Personnel Giyim ve is Giivenligi Ekipmanlari San. ve Tic. Ltd. Sti. Cobangesme Mahallesi, Sanayi Caddesi No:58/A-B, Yenibosna, Bahgelievler/ istanbul — Tiirkiye. Tel : +90 212 503 39 94
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RU: TP TC 019/2011 UA:

ARGENTINE: Importador en Argentina: ESLINGAR S.A. - Monroe 1295 (1878) Quilmes - Prov. Bs. As. - ARGENTINA - Para més informacion visite: www.deltaplus.com.ar

BR: INFORMACOES ADICIONAIS PARA O BRASIL-Certificado de Aprovacéo Ministério do Trabalho e Emprego.

Importado e distribuido por: Delta Plus Brasil — CNPJ:08.025.426/0001-01 — Rua Baréo do Pirai, 111 Vila Lucia S&o Paulo SP 03145-010 — SAC: +5511-3103 1000 — deltaplusbrasil.com.br— sac@deltaplusbrasil.com.br
CA N°: O nimero do CA esta marcado sobre a etiqueta do produto.
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